10

11

12

14

15

17

18

19

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Crew

Thomas Preston/
Carl Williamson
Osian Pryce/ Noel
O’sullivan

Jason Tauber
Pritchard/ Phil
Clarke

Keith Cronin/ Mikie
Galvin

Ruairi Bell/ Max
Freeman

Frank Bird/ TBA

Garry Pearson/
Dale Furniss
Hugh Hunter/
Darren Garrod
James Williams/
Dai Roberts

Elliot Payne/ Tom
Woodburn
Michael O'Brien/
Mark Glennerster
Craig Jones/ lan
Taylor

Andy Davies/ Rob
Fagg

John Indri/ Matt
Smalley

Darrell Taylor/
Dylan Thomas
Mark Holmes/ Craig
Simkiss

Steve Finch/ Sam
Fordham

Eamonn Kelly/
Conor Mohan

Ola Nore Jr/ Jack
Morton

Jeremy Straker/
Jack Bowen
Richard Weaver/
James Pink

Tony Rees/ Geraint
Thomas

Martin Hodgson/
Tony Jones

Oliver Davies/ Ben
Innes

Car
Ford Fiesta R5

Volkswagen
Polo GTI R5

VW Polo

Volkswagen
Polo

Skoda Fabia

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5

Hyundai 120 R5

Ford Fiesta
Rally2

Ford Focus
WRC 05

Ford Fiesta 4X4

Ford Fiesta R5

Mitsubishi
Mirage R5+
Ford Fiesta
Rally 2
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta
R5+

Ford Fiesta
Rally 4

Ford Fiesta
Rally4

Darrian T90 Gt-
RS

Mitsubishi Evo
6

Darrian GTR

Ford Escort
MKII

Ford Escort

Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022

Final

CC Class Club

1598

1600

1600

1600

1600

1598

1600

1598

1587

1600

1998

1998

1600

1600

1600

1600

1998

998

999

1598

1998

2500

2500

2500

1

Ripon/ Ripon

Dovey Valley/ Dovey Valley

Brecon/ Ludlow Castle

KDMC/ KDMC

Sevenoaks/ WSSCC
Chelmsford/ Chelmsford
BeCC/ WBCC

NWCC/ TBA

TVMC/ Carmarthen
BTRDA/ Morecambe
London Irish MC/ London Irish
MC

Brecon MC/ Ammanford MC
Lampeter & District/ Manx
Auto Sport

Beverley/ Kings Lynn DMC
BLMCC/ Caernarfon And
Anglesey / BLMCC
Chelmsford/ Greenbelt
Bolton Lm/ Bolton Lm
Chelmsford/ Whickham &

DMC

FDMC/ BTRDA / Chelmsford
MC

Isle Of Wight/ Isle Of Wight

Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford
MC

Dukeries/ Dukeries

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Hippo Motor Group / Sterling Automotive
Design

North Road Garage Builth Wells, Get Jerky,
J&S Handling, Trailhead Fine Food,
Chartists 1770, Pirell

INSPIRA, BVNK, Pirelli

Frank Bird Poultry, PBM, Zodiac, Hager,

MCE insurance,

Asset Alliance Group

Hyundai power products, Speedline corse,
hide away wales, craftric, Rally cover ,

M O'Brien Plant Hire

RHL Steel Buildings, CMJ Motors, ABX

Roofing Supplies, JayJays Brecon
GAP Solutions Ltd

Taylor Motorsport, Rally World

Gé&B finch

Mr NOREfjell 365

Cooper Tires Europe - Mr Tyre Motorsport -
Rallyworld

Auto Sprays Paint Supplies

Tia Structures, UK Powder Coaters

Owen MC/ Ludlow Castle MC / Adam Hewitt Agri Plant and Salvage

CMC
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No

30

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

53

54

55

57

58

59

Crew

Dyfrig James/ Emyr
Jones

Kyle White/ Sean
Topping

Fraser Anderson/
Sinclair Young

Johnnie Mulholland/
Eoin Treacy
Bradley Howlett/
Nick Vandevenne
Tim Pearcey/
Shaun Layland

Tim Mewett/ Liz
Jordan

Nick Beddoes/ Tom
Bishop

Ross Daniels/ Paul
Mankin

Ashley Davies/
Richard Bonner
Ben Howlett/ Simon
Howlett

Shaun Weston/
Jack Nottingham
Ben Friend/ Abi
Haycock

Grant Shand/ Sam
Butcher

Paul Smith/ Dale
Bowen

David Kynaston/
Andy Conibear
Paul Walker/ Steve
McNulty

Alex Cannon/ Alan
Carfrae

Mark Constantine/
Andrew
Constantine
Antony Allery/ Steve
Greenhill

loan Lloyd/ Sion
Williams

Kyle McBride/
Kenny Bustard
Gary Russell/
Emma Cooper
James Munden/
John Leigh

Wayne Larbalestier/
Archie Larbalestier
Ross Wey/ Callum
Francis

Car
Ford Escort

Peugeot 208
Rally 4

Ford Fiesta
Rally 4

Ford Fiesta
Rally 4

Peugeot 208
R2

Mitsubishi Evo
X

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 306

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort

Porsche 911
Rsr

Triumph TR7
V8

Mitsubishi Evo
9

Ford Fiesta R2

Vauxhall Corsa

Ford Escort RS

Pegeuot 208
R4

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 208
R2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Mitsubishi Evo
RS

Peugeot 205

CC Class Club

2500

1199

998

998

1598

2000

1998

2500

1993

1598

1998

2400

1975

1978

2994

3500

1998

1600

1389

1993

1198

998

1595

2500

1998

1900

4

10

10

10

10

Teifi Valley MC / Chelmsford
MC/ Llandysul MC /
Chelmsford MC

Donegal/ Rathfriland

Scottish Sporting CC/
Highland CC

Donegal MC/ TBA
Chelmsford/ Chelmsford
Ripon/ South Hams
Maidstone & Mid Kent/

Maidstone & Mid Kent

Redditch & District /
Chelmsford MC/ Cannock &
District

Middlesex County/ Middlesex

County
GBMC/ Chelmsford

Chelmsford/ Chelmsford

Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford
MC

RAC/ BTRDA

Green Belt MC/ Green Belt
MC

London Irish MC/ Welsh /
Chelmsford MC

South Hams/ South Hams

York/ Sutton And
Cheam/Dukeries

Chelmsford/ Maidstone Mid
Kent MC

Northallerton / Chelmsford
MC/ Northalllerton /
Chelmsford MC

Chelmsford
TVMC/Llandysul/ Bala &
District

Donegal Motorclub/ TBA
Chelmsford MC/ Bolton-le-
Moors CC

Tavern/ Tavern

Chelmsford

Chelmsford/ Chelmsford

Entrant/Sponsor

Alan James & Sons - E Jones Engineering

GARY WHITE CAR SALES

Baxter & Gillespie Ltd, Cardowan Creamery,
Health & Safety Services (Glasgow),
AkzoNobel, Artex

JOHN MULHOLLAND MOTORS,
MARSHALL LEASING
Syndicate?

Alpha Energy

Staplehurst MOT Centre

Vanguard Motot Contracts

Autoserv

G&B Finch

Weston Homes Plc

Allglass Anglia

Porsche Hatfield

Uk bathrooms

RALLYWORD

Constantine Building Services

Salter demolition/ Rally World

John Easson Award 2300 Club

Mulberry Homes

GMB Garages

HED - TEC



No
60

62

63

64

65

66

67

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

Crew

Andrew Pawley/
Timothy Sturla
Gary Mason/ John
Matthews

Stuart Cadman/
Mike Withers
William Mains/
Richard Bonner
David Longfellow/
lan Clapham

Chris Woodcock/
Heidi Woodcock
Carl Tuer/ Robin
Tuer

Adrian May/ Simon
May

Jonathan Davies/
Keegan Rees

Ben Smith/ Matt
Devlin

lan Barclay/ Sue
Plater

Phil Jobson/ Daniel
James

David Wood/ Tracy
Wood

Lee Sparrowhawk/
Samuel Myers

Dave Jennings/
Jamie Vaughan
Stuart Ranby/ lan
Bass

Sean Quigley/ Colin
Quigley

Vince Sillett/ Oliver
Matthews

Paul Hands/ Ben
Dawson

Vince Bristow/ Tim
Sayer

Adam Quinn/ Harry
Nicholls

Paul Sharp/ Kevin
Ablitt

Sam Cox/ Paul
Brown

Bridge Carey/
Bradley Ware

Matt Wood/ Tom
Murphy

Rob Clark/ Brett
Griffin

Nigel Greensall/
Connor Draper

Car

Mitsubishi
Lancer Evo9

Ford Escort
Mitsbushi Evo
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta
R2T

Proton Satria
Renault Clio
R3T

Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Mitsubishi Evo
7

Darrian GTR
Ford Escort RS
Mistubishi Evo
Subaru Impreza

Ford Mk2
Escort

Ford Escort
MKII

Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort
Ford Mk2

Escort

Ford Escort
Mk1 Mexico
Ford Fiesta R2
BMW 130l
Renault Clio
Cup

Renault Clio
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort

Toyota GT86

CC Class Club

1997

1999

1998

1398

997

1396

1618

2000

2500

1997

1998

2400

1997

2500

2400

2400

1600

2000

1597

1598

1600

3000

1998

1998

1998

1998

1998

2

10

Loughborough/ Loughborough

NWKMC/ NWKMC

Chelmsford MC/ West Suffolk
MC

Llandysul/ Amanford

Dukeries MCC/ 116/Clwyd
Vale/C&A/HRCR

Clitheroe And DMC/ Clitheroe
And DMC

Ripon MC/ Ripon MC

Farnborough DMC/
Farnborough DMC
Brecon / Chelmsford/ Port
Talbot / Chelmsford

Borough 18/ Borough 18

MCAC/ MCAC

Spadeadam MC / Chelmsford
MC/ BTRDA / Chelmsford MC

Dukeries/ Mid Derbyshre

Chelmsford MC / Forresters
CC/ Chelmsford MC /
Forresters CC

Chelmsford MC/ Forresters
CCC / Bolton le Moors

Dukeries/ Dukeries
SCMC/ SCMC

NWKMC/ NWKMC
Chelmsford/ Chelmsford
Chelmsford/ Chelmsford
FDMC/ FDMC

Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford
MC

BLMCC/ MCAC

British Army Motorsport
Association/ British Army
Motorsport Association
Dukeries/ Mid Derbyshire
Green Belt MC/ Green Belt

MC
Chelmsford/ Chelmsford

Entrant/Sponsor

Kingsley Roofing Ltd

Cadman Construction

roy thomas and sons doorsand windows

JL Brooks™ Lanes Group Plc

PD Extinguishers. Proflex UK

Fine and Country Northumberland

ASM Automotive Engineers Itd. /

Farnborough District Motor Club

BENNET GRAB SERVICES

Alpha Concrete

Yeti Rallying / Target Repairs

SM Ranby Agriculture/South Electrical
Ltd/Castle Electrical & Security

Wallace contractors

Corbeau & RDS Hastings

Spraytech Aylesbury Ltd, Stoke Mandeville
Autocentre

Alpha concrete dsb race engines slick tyres
Vauxcare get clobbered

Dog2Dog Motorsport Transmissions, Burton
Power, G&B Finch



No
90

92

93

94

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

Crew

David Daniel/ Matt
Suttenwood
Robert Smith/
Frankie Hillman
David Kirby/ Martin
Corbett

Darren Knights/
Liam Carfrae
Dean Roy Fewings/
Bob Smith

Matt Endean/ Suze
Endean

Lewis Gatt/ Callum
Young

Jeremy Packer/
Chris Gilbert

Mike East/ Glyn
Thomas

Neil Harrison/ Nick
Taylor

Barri Wilmot/ Clare
Jennings

Rupert Flynn/ Liam
Andrew Whiteley
Robert Evett/
Michael Evett
Mick Johnson/
Peter Pears
Andrew Hebron/
Jon Ross

Lee Robinson/
Daniel Robinson
John Cooledge/
Louise Cooledge
Ed Scott/ Martin
Lane

Allan Smith/ Teresa
Butler

Andy Reid/ Alex
Reid

Clive Hilton/ David
Ingamells

Mick Quinn/ Alan
Ward

Paul Richardson/
Fiona Scarrett
Les Allfrey/ Keith
Fellowes

David Huxley/ Ed
Stone

Edward Welham/
Stuart Rodd

Car
Mitsubishi Evo

9EVO9 GrpA
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Mk1 RS1600

Ford Escort

Triumph TR7

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Fiesta
Ford Fiesta
Ford Puma
Racing
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort
Ford Puma
Ford Fiesta
Ford Anglia
105E

Peugeot 206
Subaru Impreza

WRX STI

Peugeot 205 F2
Maxi

Ford Fiesta

Renault Clio RS
200

Ford Escort
Peugeot 205
GTI

Toyota GT86

Ford Escort

CC Class Club

1997

1599

1975

1598

3500

1348

1600

993

1596

1400

1400

1600

1400

1598

1596

1600

1996

1600

1994

1905

1998

1998

1998

1580

1998

1975

2

10

10

West Suffolk MC/ Chelmsford
MC

Craven/ BDCC

RAC/ RAC

Chelmsford/ Chelmsford

Chelmsford / Chelmsford

Chelmsford/South Oxon/
Chelmsford/South
Oxon/Boundless

Clitheroe & DMC/ Clitheroe
And DMC

Southsea/ Southsea
Farnborough And District/
Chelmsford / 60 & Worcs
FDMC/ South Sea

Owen MC/ Owen MC
Sevenoaks/ Bolton le Moors
Oxford/ Oxford

Chelmsford / Chelmsford
Southern CC/ Southern CC
Farnborough & DMC/
Farnborough & DMC
ECMC/WSMC/ ECMC/WSMC
Chelmsford

Chelmsford MC/ Cranleigh
Craven/ Craven

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries MC

Chelmsford MC And York MC/
Chelmsford MC And Malton
MC

Craven MC/ Craven MC
Chelmsford/ Chelmsford

Chelmsford/ Chelmsford

Chelmsford/ Chelmsford

Entrant/Sponsor

PR Security Systems eightarchbrewing.com
Pirelli
Avenue Taxis Ipswich

RALLYWORLD

ROCHFORD SCRAP, MARDENS
TRADING, LOWMAN RACE ENGINES ,
ALLOY WHEELS.COM

The Frog and Nightgown Pub

SWP - EDSL Sport - Motul - Whitam Group

EDSL Sport, SWP, Pirelli, Motul, RallyCuk

mgj engineering ltd

Drury Deliveries

Project Landscape

ARM Automotive AR Motorsport PR
Securities MAXI Transmissions

CS Motorsport Developments, Craven's
Garage, York & Clubman Motorsport

PR Security Systems

Avenue Taxis



No
119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

Crew

Mark Coleman/
Robert Best

Paul Mayhew/ Dean

Mitchell

Matthew Faulkner/

Emma Morrison

Mark Tudor/ Alan

Walker

John Rutter/ John

O'Gorman

Laura Christmas/

Laura Cooledge

Neil Dodd/ Laura

Egger - Wilks

Mark Walker/ Kevin

Leek

Barrie Marshall/
Oliver Marshall

David Bradley/

Mark Lodder

Car

Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 205
GTI

Mini Cooper
Mk1 Ford
Escort Mexico
Opel Manta V6
Austin Mini
MG ZR
Citroen C2R2

Nissan Micra

MG ZR

There are 113 entries, and 107 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1998

1600

1600

1598

2500

1275

1798

1600

1348

1396

6

Chelmsford

Chelmsford / Tunbridge Wells/
Chelmsford

Oxford MC / Wickford MC/
Dukeries

Ludlow Castle MC/ Ludlow
Castle MC

FDMC/ Sutton & Cheam
Chelmsford MC/ ECMC
Loughborough CC/
Loughborough CC
Chelmsford/ Cambridge CC

Chelmsford MC/ Chelmsford

Borough 18 MC/ Borough 18
MC

Entrant/Sponsor

Mauger Motorsport, Major Farm services,

Andy Reid ARMotorsport

Alpha Concrete Belfry Motorsport

PALMER AND PARTNERS
COLCHESTER/CLACTON

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022
Final Individual Times in Position Order to MTC 14A

Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty

2 1 OsianPryce/ 0:51.8 0:50.0 b5:27.7 3:01.3 4:51.0 2:08.3 5:20.4 2:58.9 2:08.2 5:18.4 2:56.4 4:40.6 2:05.4
Noel
O'sullivan

5 1 Keith Cronin/ 0:50.4 0:49.4 5:26.0 2:59.4 4:50.0 2:08.1 5:23.3 2:59.4 2:07.3 5:20.3 2:59.3 4:43.9 2:07.0
Mikie Galvin

10 1 James 0:51.2 0:49.2 5:27.0 3:04.3 4:52.2 2:08.3 5:225 3:00.6 2:08.3 5:22.5 2:58.7 4:47.4 2:07.4
Williams/ Dai
Roberts

11 1 Elliot Payne/ 0:54.0 0:52.6 5:44.7 3:09.0 5:04.4 2:12.8 5:34.3 3:05.4 2:12.6 5:30.7 3:04.1 4:56.5 2:10.2
Tom
Woodburn

1 1 Thomas 0:51.7 0:50.8 b5:456 3:08.8 5:051 2:14.3 5:405 3:07.8 2:13.2 5:39.1 3:06.9 5:02.4 2:13.1
Preston/ Carl
Williamson

24 5 OlaNoreJr/ 0:555.4 0:53.9 5:52.1 3:194 5:16.1 2:20.0 5446 3:16.5 2:18.7 5:40.1 3:11.6 5:06.2 2:14.9
Jack Morton

14 2 Craig Jones/ 0:55.5 0:55.2 6:03.7 3:16.9 5:15.5 2:18.3 5:49.4 3:12.0 2:15.2 5:46.7 3:07.7 4:59.7 2:13.7

lan Taylor

23 5 Eamonn 0:56.0 0:53.7 5:51.6 3:13.9 5:19.5 2:18.7 5:48.8 3:13.4 2:18.7 5:43.6 3:09.9 5:08.7 2:15.3
Kelly/ Conor
Mohan

12 1 Michael 0:56.3 0:55.1 5:52.4 3:155 5:150 2:17.2 5524 3:11.6 2:17.4 5:48.5 3:09.1 5:09.6 2:13.3

O'Brien/ Mark
Glennerster

32 5 Kyle White/ 0:57.4 0:54.4 5530 3126 5159 2:19.1 5528 3:12.9 2:19.4 5:45.8 3:09.6 5:07.6 2:15.8
Sean Topping

27 4 Tony Rees/ 0:54.9 0:54.0 5:59.2 31155 5:22.6 2:15.1 5:50.0 3:11.3 2:15.6 5:50.8 3:12.8 5:30.6 2:17.3
Geraint
Thomas

25 4 Jeremy 0:55.9 0:54.1 6:01.5 3:16.0 5:26.7 2:16.5 5575 3:15.6 2:17.5 5:54.4 3:14.3 5:26.1 2:18.6
Straker/ Jack
Bowen

30 4 DyfrigJames/ 0:56.9 0:55.1 6:02.5 3:17.7 5:27.0 2:19.7 6:00.2 3:16.3 2:20.0 5:57.1 3:14.8 5:20.7 2:15.4
Emyr Jones

35 5 Bradley 0:56.6 0:56.6 5:53.8 3:19.8 5:20.1 2:23.6 6:00.5 3:185 2:24.6 5:52.7 3:21.3 5:18.1 2:21.3
Howlett/ Nick
Vandevenne

53 5 loan Lloyd/ 0:58.6 0:56.1 6:06.3 3:22.2 5:26.8 2:245 5544 3:16.2 2:22.9 5:52.1 3:14.7 5:14.7 2:18.3
Sion Williams

26 2 Richard 1:01.4 0:57.3 6:054 3:21.7 5:26.8 2:22.7 559.8 3:17.1 2:22.1 5:56.1 3:16.7 5:12.6 2:20.1
Weaver/
James Pink

37 4 TimMewett/ 0:56.5 0:54.6 6:04.6 3:21.4 5324 2226 6:021 3:17.9 2:245 5:56.1 3:18.6 5:25.1 2:19.0
Liz Jordan

44 10 Ben Friend/  0:55.9 0:55.1 5:59.9 3:22.8 5:26.7 2:22.1 6:03.1 3:20.6 2:22.3 6:00.6 3:21.0 5:24.8 2:21.2
Abi Haycock

42 6 BenHowlett/ 0:53.8 0:52.7 5:58.0 3:21.2 5:23.8 2:20.3 6:11.5 3:25.2 2:23.5 6:01.2 3:21.4 5:28.4 2:21.9
Simon
Howlett

36 2 TimPearcey/ 0:59.2 0:58.3 6:15.4 3:21.5 5:31.5 2:25.7 6:03.1 3:20.7 2:30.3 5:51.7 3:13.9 5:14.2 2:17.9
Shaun
Layland

34 5 Johnnie 0:57.5 0:55.9 6:04.8 3:24.1 5:344 2245 5595 3215 2:23.7 5:56.1 3:18.8 5:25.0 2:20.7
Mulholland/
Eoin Treacy
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Car Cls

18

51

43

47

86

60

39

49

98

64

17

45

63

50

67

100

71

81

69

78

62

72

7

1

10

10

Crew

Darrell Taylor/
Dylan
Thomas
Antony Allery/
Steve
Greenhill
Shaun
Weston/ Jack
Nottingham
David
Kynaston/
Andy
Conibear
Bridge Carey/
Bradley Ware
Andrew
Pawley/
Timothy
Sturla

Ross Daniels/
Paul Mankin
Alex Cannon/
Alan Carfrae
Lewis Gatt/
Callum Young
William
Mains/
Richard
Bonner

John Indri/
Matt Smalley
Grant Shand/
Sam Butcher
Stuart
Cadman/
Mike Withers
Mark
Constantine/
Andrew
Constantine
Carl Tuer/
Robin Tuer
Mike East/
Glyn Thomas
Ben Smith/
Matt Devlin
Paul Hands/
Ben Dawson
Adrian May/
Simon May
Sean Quigley/
Colin Quigley
Gary Mason/
John
Matthews

lan Barclay/
Sue Plater
Stuart Ranby/
lan Bass

1
1:.01.6

0:55.4

0:58.5

1:01.8

1:00.0

1:03.2

1:02.6

1:01.2

1:00.4

1:00.3

0:57.0

1:06.5

0:59.0

0:59.5

1:09.2

1:03.4

1:02.8

0:59.0

0:59.6

1:08.4

0:57.5

1:02.5

1:06.0

2
0:59.3

0:54.1

0:55.6

0:58.9

0:56.9

1:21.9

1:01.9

0:58.4

1:00.2

0:59.4

0:54.9

1:01.0

0:56.9

0:57.4

1:01.9

1:00.9

0:59.0

0:57.7

0:56.9

1:00.0

0:57.1

0:59.4

0:59.4

3
6:09.0

6:12.4

6:24.2

6:26.9

6:23.6

6:22.9

6:22.9

6:26.0

6:23.7

6:27.8

5:40.4

6:26.2

6:32.0

6:35.3

6:28.5

6:27.0

6:34.5

6:35.9

6:36.7

6:31.1

6:33.8

6:46.7

6:37.0

4
3:19.4

3:22.5

3:31.3

3:29.4

3:38.5

3:28.2

3:27.4

3:33.8

3:38.5

3:31.2

3:13.2

3:31.7

3:36.3

3:35.6

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.2

3:38.5

3.38.5

5
5:44.6

5:36.0

5:53.0

5:45.2

5:38.3

5:33.6

5:37.2

5:39.9

5:42.3

5:50.0

10:00.0

5:51.1

5:47.8

5:47.3

5:41.7

5:45.3

5:52.8

5:56.7

5:54.6

5:56.6

5:54.8

6:05.6

5:52.4

6
2:20.7

2:22.3

2:23.6

2:28.3

2:27.8

2:29.3

2:28.3

2:31.7

2:27.5

2:30.1

2:15.9

2:32.0

2:30.7

2:32.0

2:33.5

2:32.8

2:31.9

2:32.4

2:33.2

2:35.4

2:29.4

2:33.1

2:32.8

7
6:01.1

6:08.6

6:13.0

6:09.1

6:08.3

6:02.8

6:13.9

6:19.3

6:14.3

6:20.2

5:49.8

6:17.8

6:21.3

6:22.1

6:27.2

6:26.8

6:22.4

6:24.5

6:24.0

6:47.3

6:31.2

6:25.4

6:28.9

89
3:17.8

3:25.0

3:23.3

3:23.6

3:33.9

3:28.4

3:33.1

3:29.4

3:29.9

3:29.6

3:13.6

3:32.0

3:31.9

3:37.2

3:29.1

3:33.2

3:36.9

3:37.8

3:35.7

3:35.4

3:31.9

3:33.4

3:37.7

10
2:22.0

2:25.5

2:20.3

2:24.4

2:25.3

2:26.5

2:27.5

2:29.7

2:28.8

2:27.5

2:15.6

2:30.6

2:29.9

2:30.9

2:31.8

2:34.1

2:32.1

2:33.8

2:31.4

2:34.6

2:27.4

2:29.0

2:35.6

11 12 13 14
6:00.5 3:20.2 5:34.6 2:19.0

6:01.2 3:29.9 5:35.2 2:22.7

6:05.3 3:19.3 5:29.0 2:16.1

5:58.7 3:18.2 5:31.1 2:20.8

6:05.8 3:21.7 5:29.7 2:22.4

5:58.0 3:41.7 5:23.7 2:24.5

6:12.4 3:25.8 5:38.3 2:34.0

6:17.0 3:26.1 5:32.7 2:28.7

6:13.4 3:30.7 5:41.4 2:29.3

6:18.5 3:28.7 5:42.1 2:25.5

5:43.5 3:10.1 5:11.5 2:13.5

6:17.8 3:27.3 5:42.3 2:28.3

6:17.3 3:31.7 5:41.8 2:30.6

6:16.9 3:32.1 5:39.0 2:29.6

6:20.1 3:28.2 5:38.4 2:30.0

6:19.8 3:32.9 5:38.0 2:33.7

6:22.2 3:33.2 5:39.1 2:29.4

6:18.9 3:32.6 5:39.4 2:28.6

6:26.3 3:34.3 5:46.1 2:29.7

6:24.5 3:27.5 5:40.4 2:30.1

6:24.0 3:33.3 5:46.1 2:24.7

Car 62 Penalty details:-

6:28.6 3:34.2 5:59.5 2:34.3

6:17.8 4:06.1 5:53.0 2:30.6

Penalty

1:00.0

1:00 for 1



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty

87 6 Matt Wood/ 1:00.9 0:59.5 6:456 3:385 6:03.1 3:106 6:34.1 3:31.6 2:31.4 6:21.6 3:29.4 5:46.6 2:26.7
Tom Murphy

93 10 David Kirby/  1:03.2 0:59.7 6:43.4 3:38.5 6:00.1 2:344 6:28.7 3:45.0 2:37.1 6:29.4 3:43.6 5:45.5 2:32.4
Martin Corbett

84 6 Paul Sharp/  1:05.3 1:02.5 6:34.4 3:385 5:59.0 2:34.0 6:28.0 3:38.2 2:38.3 6:32.4 3:37.0 6:02.3 2:39.2
Kevin Ablitt

75 4 Lee 1:03.4 1:00.2 6:40.3 3:385 5576 2:385 6:37.5 3:41.0 2:37.5 6:33.4 3:44.3 5:46.4 2:32.2
Sparrowhawk/
Samuel
Myers

88 4 Rob Clark/ 1:06.8 1:01.1 6:476 3385 6:07.1 2363 6:39.5 3:37.5 2:35.2 6:30.5 3:33.4 5:54.3 2:34.5
Brett Griffin

70 4 Jonathan 1:02.4 0:59.0 6:39.4 3385 6:12.1 2:357 6:36.1 3:345 2:35.6 6:37.1 3:36.3 6:07.5 2:32.2
Davies/
Keegan Rees

89 6 Nigel 1:04.7 1:00.4 6:453 3:385 6:06.0 2:37.5 6:30.7 3:39.2 2:34.8 6:25.7 3:39.2 6:05.3 2:42.3
Greensall/
Connor
Draper

65 5 David 1:02.2 1:00.9 7:06.7 3:385 554.1 2:40.2 6:48.6 3:46.5 2:36.2 6:41.8 3:44.5 6:08.0 2:37.9
Longfellow/
lan Clapham

108 4 John 1:06.6 1:05.6 6:55.0 3:385 6:155 2:375 6:50.5 3:40.1 2:38.6 6:39.4 3:41.3 6:07.0 2:38.1
Cooledge/
Louise
Cooledge

117 6 David Huxley/ 1:00.2 1:00.9 6:52.4 3:38.5 6:155 21423 6:47.4 3421 2:41.6 6:42.3 3:47.6 6:07.8 2:38.9
Ed Stone

59 6 Ross Wey/ 1:05.0 1:01.2 6:52.9 3:385 6:54.5 3:42.1 6:37.0 3:43.6 2:39.8 6:36.7 3:36.6 6:02.6 2:34.4
Callum
Francis

102 7 BarriWilmot/ 1:07.3 1:05.7 7:16.2 3:38.5 6:155 2:50.4 7:07.5 3:43.7 2:42.5 6:54.3 3:46.8 6:06.8 2:41.2
Clare
Jennings

113 6 Clive Hilton/  1:05.1 1:04.1 6:59.2 3:38.5 6:155 21445 6:454 3:59.6 2:42.4 6:46.6 3:50.1 6:31.8 2:54.4
David
Ingamells

121 9 Matthew 0:57.8 1:02.8 7:085 3:385 6:155 2525 6:56.0 3:56.1 2:49.1 6:49.9 3:59.4 6:24.3 2:45.7
Faulkner/
Emma
Morrison

97 8 Matt Endean/ 1:04.7 1:01.5 7:15.7 3:385 6:155 21452 6:57.3 3:52.7 2:44.4 6:56.0 3:53.9 6:21.4 2:59.9
Suze Endean

106 7 Andrew 1:12.3 1:07.7 7:21.2 3385 6:155 2:443 7:047 3:53.1 2:45.4 7:00.7 3:50.2 6:17.6 2:38.9
Hebron/ Jon
Ross

114 6 Mick Quinn/  1:04.8 1:04.1 7:11.1 3:385 6:155 2:50.9 7:03.7 3:55.7 2:50.5 6:57.7 3:51.9 6:23.3 2:50.3
Alan Ward

99 5 Jeremy 1:04.5 1:01.1 6:445 3385 6:155 2:33.6 6:41.2 3:40.3 2:36.1 9:12.0 3:56.5 6:07.0 2:38.0
Packer/ Chris
Gilbert

55 5 Gary Russell/l 1:08.5 1:03.7 7:21.1 3:385 6:155 2:47.6 7:07.0 3:49.2 2:42.2 6:55.4 4:13.3 6:29.7 2:43.7
Emma
Cooper

103 7 RupertFlynn/ 1:03.8 0:59.6 6:28.5 3:38.5 10:00.0 2:34.2 6:32.4 3:35.3 2:33.9 6:25.4 3:45.0 6:18.8 2:31.2
Liam Andrew
Whiteley



Car Cls Crew

107 7 Lee
Robinson/
Daniel
Robinson

118 10 Edward
Welham/
Stuart Rodd

122 9 Mark Tudor/
Alan Walker

123 4 John Rutter/
John
O'Gorman

1 2 3 4 5 6
1:15.8 1:10.8 7:24.3 3:385 6:15.5 2:52.4

1:08.0 1:.05.3 7:33.4 3:385 6:155 2:55.6

1:06.1 1:07.3 7:40.8 3:385 6:15.5 2:51.6

1:16.3 1:09.3 7:46.1 3:385 6:155 2:54.2

92 7 Robert Smith/ 1:04.9 1:03.0 7:00.1 3:385 6:155 2:38.1

Frankie
Hillman

104 8 RobertEvett/ 1:10.3 1:08.4 7:31.2 3:385 6:155 2:59.8
Michael Evett

125 6 Neil Dodd/
Laura Egger
Wilks

124 8 Laura
Christmas/
Laura
Cooledge

1:12.0 1:10.3 7:22.6 3:385 6:15.5 2:54.3

1:12.0 1:09.5 7:35.7 3:385 6:155 3:03.1

120 9 Paul Mayhew/ 1:08.1 1:09.7 7:39.5 3:385 6:155 3:07.7
Dean Mitchell

127 8 Barrie
Marshall/
Oliver
Marshall

128 8 David

1:14.0 1:09.4 7:58.3 3:385 6:155 3:05.5

1:23.8 1:17.8 8:31.3 3385 6:155 3:30.7

Bradley/ Mark

Lodder

119 6 Mark
Coleman/
Robert Best

58 3 Wayne
Larbalestier/
Archie
Larbalestier

0:57.5 1:04.2 8:139 3:385 6:15.5 2413

0:56.8 0:54.9 6:08.6 7:00.0 25:00.0 20:00.0

54 5 Kyle McBride/ 0:57.9 0:56.3 13:00.0 22:00.0 25:00.0 20:00.0

Kenny
Bustard

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage Stage
1 2
Weston  Weston
Homes  Homes

1 2
0.78 0.78
miles miles

Stage 3 Stage Stage 5 Stage 6
Cadman 4 Weston MGJ
Construction  Alcon Business  Engineering
1 Brakes Centres 1
6.46 miles 1 1 2.27 miles
3.34 5.00
miles miles

7

7:18.4 3:59.6

7:16.8 4:00.1

7:11.5 4:02.0

11:19.7 3:43.3

7:22.3 4:06.2

7:15.5 4:03.0

7:28.9 4:03.2

7:27.1 4.07.6

7442 4:125

7:56.9 4:26.1

89
7:23.6 4.01.1

10 11 12 13 14 Penalty

2:46.9 7:04.7 3:56.8 6:10.8 2:45.4

2:48.4 7:10.4 3:53.6 6:36.7 2:41.5

2:51.2 7:12.6 4:07.8 6:34.8 2:52.5

2:49.2 7:04.4 4:13.6 6:34.2 2:55.4

2:37.2 6:39.2 3:39.2 5:47.4 2:36.1

2:54.2 7:17.5 4:.07.4 6:37.6 2:55.0

2:53.2 7:17.6 4:145 6:53.6 3:00.4

2:54.2 7:29.8 4:10.1 6:39.9 2:54.2

2:58.8 7:22.8 4:12.3 6:37.8 2:57.0

2:56.1 7:45.3 4:10.0 6:58.9 2:55.5

3:15.4 7:52.1 4:16.4 7:06.7 3:10.9 4:00.0

Car 128 Penalty details:- 1:00 for
10A
3:00 for
14A
13:00.0 22:00.0 2:44.4 6:55.0 4:00.4 6:23.7 2:37.2
6:28.5 3:39.0 2:36.4 6:23.6 3:57.8 6:09.2 2:54.1
6:16.7 3:57.4 2:29.4 6:16.4 3:30.6 5:34.6 2:24.4
Stage 7 Stage Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage
Cadman 8 MGJ Cadman 12
Construction  Alcon Engineering  Construction  Alcon
2 Brakes 2 3 Brakes
6.46 miles 2 2.27 miles 6.46 miles 3
3.34 3.34
miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
1 1
2 1

10

11

12

14

15

17

18

19

21

23

24

25

26

Crew

Thomas
Preston/ Carl
Williamson
Osian Pryce/
Noel
O'sullivan
Jason Tauber
Pritchard/ Phil
Clarke

Keith Cronin/
Mikie Galvin
Ruairi Bell/
Max Freeman
Frank Bird/
TBA

Garry
Pearson/ Dale
Furniss

Hugh Hunter/
Darren
Garrod
James
Williams/ Dai
Roberts

Elliot Payne/
Tom
Woodburn
Michael
O'Brien/ Mark
Glennerster
Craig Jones/
lan Taylor
Andy Davies/
Rob Fagg
John Indri/
Matt Smalley
Darrell Taylor/
Dylan
Thomas
Mark Holmes/
Craig Simkiss
Steve Finch/
Sam Fordham
Eamonn
Kelly/ Conor
Mohan

Ola Nore Jr/
Jack Morton
Jeremy
Straker/ Jack
Bowen
Richard
Weaver/
James Pink

1
0:51.7

0:51.8

0:52.2

0:50.4

0:50.9

0:51.8

0:51.2

0:54.0

0:56.3

0:55.5

0:54.4

0:57.0

1:01.6

0:59.0

0:56.0

0:55.4

0:55.9

1:01.4

Final

2
0:50.8

0:50.0

0:52.1

0:49.4

0:49.5

0:50.6

0:49.2

0:52.6

0:55.1

0:55.2

0:55.8

0:54.9

0:59.3

0:54.5

0:53.7

0:53.9

0:54.1

0:57.3

3
5:45.6

5:27.7

5:42.3

5:26.0

5:27.8

5:33.3

5:27.0

5:44.7

5:52.4

6:03.7

5:47.8

5:40.4

6:09.0

6:22.0

5:51.6

5:52.1

6:01.5

6:05.4

Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022
to MTC 14A

Individual Times

a
3:08.8

3:.01.3

3:03.1

2:59.4

3:.01.4

3:06.2

3:04.3

3:09.0

3:155

3:16.9

3:12.3

3:13.2

3:19.4

3:22.6

3:13.9

3:19.4

3:16.0

3:21.7

5
5:05.1

4:51.0

5:11.1

4:50.0

4:51.5

4:53.8

4:52.2

5:04.4

5:15.0

5:15.5

5:14.7

10:00.0

5:44.6

5:32.8

5:19.5

5:16.1

5:26.7

5:26.8

6
2:14.3

2:08.3

2:17.9

2:08.1

2:08.2

2:12.0

2:08.3

2:12.8

2:17.2

2:18.3

2:17.3

2:15.9

2:20.7

2:21.4

2:18.7

2:20.0

2:16.5

2:22.7

7
5:40.5

5:20.4

5:23.3

5:25.0

5:22.5

5:34.3

5:52.4

5:49.4

5:38.5

5:49.8

6:01.1

6:06.8

5:48.8

5:44.6

5:57.5

5:59.8

in Starting Order

89

3:07.8

2:58.9

2:59.4

3:01.8

3:00.6

3:05.4

3:11.6

3:12.0

3:09.5

3:13.6

3:17.8

3:24.6

3:13.4

3:16.5

3:15.6

3:17.1

10

11

12

13

14 Penalty

2:13.2 5:39.1 3:06.9 5:02.4 2:13.1

2:08.2 5:18.4 2:56.4 4:40.6 2:05.4

2:07.3 5:20.3 2:59.3 4:43.9 2:07.0

2:08.3

2:12.6

2:17.4

2:15.2

2:15.6

2:22.0

2:235

2:18.7

2:18.7

2:17.5

2:22.1

5:22.5

5:30.7

5:48.5

5:46.7

5:43.5

6:00.5

5:43.6

5:40.1

5:54.4

5:56.1

2:58.7

3:.04.1

3:09.1

3:07.7

3:10.1

3:20.2

3:09.9

3:11.6

3:14.3

3:16.7

4:47.4

4:56.5

5:09.6

4:59.7

5:11.5

5:34.6

5:08.7

5:06.2

5:26.1

5:12.6

2:07.4

2:10.2

2:13.3

2:13.7

2:13.5

2:19.0

2:15.3

2:14.9

2:18.6

2:20.1
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Car Cls

27

28

29

30

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

4

10

10

10

10

Crew

Tony Rees/
Geraint
Thomas
Martin
Hodgson/
Tony Jones
Oliver Davies/
Ben Innes
Dyfrig James/
Emyr Jones
Kyle White/
Sean Topping
Fraser
Anderson/
Sinclair
Young
Johnnie
Mulholland/
Eoin Treacy
Bradley
Howlett/ Nick
Vandevenne
Tim Pearcey/
Shaun
Layland

Tim Mewett/
Liz Jordan
Nick
Beddoes/
Tom Bishop
Ross Daniels/
Paul Mankin
Ashley
Davies/
Richard
Bonner

Ben Howlett/
Simon
Howlett
Shaun
Weston/ Jack
Nottingham
Ben Friend/
Abi Haycock
Grant Shand/
Sam Butcher
Paul Smith/
Dale Bowen
David
Kynaston/
Andy
Conibear
Paul Walker/
Steve
McNulty

Alex Cannon/
Alan Carfrae

1
0:54.9

0:55.4

0:52.4

0:56.9

0:57.4

0:59.0

0:57.5

0:56.6

0:59.2

0:56.5

0:57.9

1:02.6

0:53.8

0:58.5

0:55.9

1:06.5

0:59.9

1:01.8

0:55.9

1:01.2

2
0:54.0

0:52.8

0:52.4

0:55.1

0:54.4

0:57.1

0:55.9

0:56.6

0:58.3

0:54.6

0:57.4

1:01.9

0:52.7

0:55.6

0:55.1

1:01.0

0:58.6

0:58.9

0:55.0

0:58.4

3
5:59.2

6:10.0

6:02.5

5:53.0

6:09.2

6:04.8

5:53.8

6:15.4

6:04.6

6:22.9

5:58.0

6:24.2

5:59.9

6:26.2

6:20.6

6:26.9

6:26.0

4
3:15.5

3:20.2

3:17.7

3:12.6

3:33.1

3:24.1

3:19.8

3:21.5

3:21.4

3:27.4

3:21.2

3:31.3

3:22.8

3:31.7

3:25.1

3:29.4

3:33.8

5
5:22.6

6:06.4

5:27.0

5:15.9

5:25.7

5:34.4

5:20.1

5:31.5

5:32.4

5:37.2

5:23.8

5:53.0

5:26.7

5:51.1

5:43.1

5:45.2

5:39.9

6
2:15.1

2:21.2

2:19.7

2:19.1

2:23.3

2:24.5

2:23.6

2:25.7

2:22.6

2:28.3

2:20.3

2:23.6

2:22.1

2:32.0

2:23.3

2:28.3

2:31.7

7
5:50.0

6:21.9

6:00.2

5:52.8

5:59.2

5:59.5

6:00.5

6:03.1

6:02.1

6:13.9

6:11.5

6:13.0

6:03.1

6:17.8

6:16.0

6:09.1

6:19.3

89
3:11.3

3:16.3

3:12.9

3:23.3

3:21.5

3:18.5

3:20.7

3:17.9

3:33.1

3:25.2

3:23.3

3:20.6

3:32.0

3:23.6

3:23.6

3:29.4

10

11

12

13

14 Penalty

2:15.6 5:50.8 3:12.8 5:30.6 2:17.3

2:20.0

2:19.4

2:23.7

2:23.7

2:24.6

2:30.3

2:24.5

2:27.5

2:23.5

2:20.3

2:22.3

2:30.6

2:24.7

2:24.4

2:29.7

5:57.1

5:45.8

6:33.7

5:56.1

5:52.7

5:51.7

5:56.1

6:12.4

6:01.2

6:05.3

6:00.6

6:17.8

6:20.5

5:58.7

6:17.0

3:14.8

3:09.6

3:18.8

3:21.3

3:13.9

3:18.6

3:25.8

3:21.4

3:19.3

3:21.0

3:27.3

3:23.9

3:18.2

3:26.1

5:20.7

5:07.6

5:25.0

5:18.1

5:14.2

5:25.1

5:38.3

5:28.4

5:29.0

5:24.8

5:42.3

5:35.9

5:31.1

5:32.7

2:15.4

2:15.8

2:20.7

2:21.3

2:17.9

2:19.0

2:34.0

2:21.9

2:16.1

2:21.2

2:28.3

2:20.8

2:28.7



Car Cls

50

51

53

54

55

57

58

59

60

62

63

64

65

66

67

69

70

71

72

73

7

Crew 1
Mark 0:59.5
Constantine/

Andrew

Constantine

Antony Allery/ 0:55.4
Steve

Greenhill

loan Lloyd/ 0:58.6
Sion Williams

Kyle McBride/ 0:57.9
Kenny

Bustard

Gary Russell/  1:08.5
Emma

Cooper

James

Munden/

John Leigh

Wayne 0:56.8
Larbalestier/

Archie

Larbalestier

Ross Wey/ 1:05.0
Callum

Francis

Andrew 1:03.2
Pawley/

Timothy

Sturla

Gary Mason/  0:57.5
John

Matthews

Stuart 0:59.0
Cadman/

Mike Withers

William 1:00.3
Mains/

Richard

Bonner

David 1:02.2
Longfellow/

lan Clapham

Chris 1:10.6
Woodcock/

Heidi

Woodcock

Carl Tuer/ 1:09.2
Robin Tuer

Adrian May/  0:59.6
Simon May

Jonathan 1:02.4
Davies/

Keegan Rees

Ben Smith/ 1:02.8
Matt Devlin

lan Barclay/  1:02.5
Sue Plater

Phil Jobson/

Daniel James

2
0:57.4

0:54.1

0:56.1

0:56.3

1.03.7

0:54.9

1:01.2

1:21.9

0:57.1

0:56.9

0:59.4

1:00.9

1:06.1

1:01.9

0:56.9

0:59.0

0:59.0

0:59.4

3
6:35.3

6:12.4

6:06.3

13:00.0

7:21.1

6:08.6

6:52.9

6:22.9

6:33.8

6:32.0

6:27.8

7:06.7

6:53.8

6:28.5

6:36.7

6:39.4

6:34.5

6:46.7

4
3:35.6

3:22.5

3:22.2

22:00.0

3:38.5

7:00.0

3:38.5

3:28.2

3:38.2

3:36.3

3:31.2

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

5
5:47.3

5:36.0

5:26.8

25:00.0

6:15.5

25:00.0

6:54.5

5:33.6

5:54.8

5:47.8

5:50.0

5:54.1

5:41.7

5:54.6

6:12.1

5:52.8

6:05.6

6
2:32.0

2:22.3

2:24.5

20:00.0

2:47.6

20:00.0

3:42.1

2:29.3

2:29.4

2:30.7

2:30.1

2:40.2

2:335

2:33.2

2:35.7

2:31.9

2:33.1

7
6:22.1

6:08.6

5:54.4

6:16.7

7:07.0

6:28.5

6:37.0

6:02.8

6:31.2

6:21.3

6:20.2

6:48.6

6:27.2

6:24.0

6:36.1

6:22.4

6:25.4

89

3:37.2

3:25.0

3:16.2

3:57.4

3:49.2

3:39.0

3:43.6

3:28.4

3:31.9

3:31.9

3:29.6

3:46.5

3:29.1

3:35.7

3:34.5

3:36.9

3:33.4

10
2:30.9

2:25.5

2:22.9

2:29.4

2:42.2

2:36.4

2:39.8

2:26.5

2:27.4

2:29.9

2:27.5

2:36.2

2:31.8

2:31.4

2:35.6

2:32.1

2:29.0

11 12 13 14
6:16.9 3:32.1 5:39.0 2:29.6

6:01.2 3:29.9 5:35.2 2:22.7

5:52.1 3:14.7 5:14.7 2:18.3

6:16.4 3:30.6 5:34.6 2:24.4

6:55.4 4:13.3 6:29.7 2:43.7

6:23.6 3:57.8 6:09.2 2:54.1

6:36.7 3:36.6 6:02.6 2:34.4

5:58.0 3:41.7 5:23.7 2:24.5

6:24.0 3:33.3 5:46.1 2:24.7

Car 62 Penalty details:-
6:17.3 3:31.7 5:41.8 2:30.6

6:18.5 3:28.7 5:42.1 2:25.5

6:41.8 3:44.5 6:08.0 2:37.9

6:20.1 3:28.2 5:38.4 2:30.0

6:26.3 3:34.3 5:46.1 2:29.7

6:37.1 3:36.3 6:07.5 2:32.2

6:22.2 3:33.2 5:39.1 2:29.4

6:28.6 3:34.2 5:59.5 2:34.3

Penalty

1:00.0

1:00 for 1



Car Cls

74

75

76

7

78

79

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

92

93

94

96

97

98

99

100

2

10

10

Crew

David Wood/
Tracy Wood
Lee
Sparrowhawk/
Samuel
Myers

Dave
Jennings/
Jamie
Vaughan
Stuart Ranby/
lan Bass
Sean Quigley/
Colin Quigley
Vince Sillett/
Oliver
Matthews
Paul Hands/
Ben Dawson
Vince Bristow/
Tim Sayer
Adam Quinn/
Harry Nicholls
Paul Sharp/
Kevin Ablitt
Sam Cox/
Paul Brown
Bridge Carey/
Bradley Ware
Matt Wood/
Tom Murphy
Rob Clark/
Brett Griffin
Nigel
Greensall/
Connor
Draper

David Daniel/
Matt
Suttenwood
Robert Smith/
Frankie
Hillman
David Kirby/
Martin Corbett
Darren
Knights/ Liam
Carfrae

Dean Roy
Fewings/ Bob
Smith

Matt Endean/
Suze Endean
Lewis Gatt/
Callum Young
Jeremy
Packer/ Chris
Gilbert

Mike East/
Glyn Thomas

1
1:01.9

1:03.4

1:04.6

1:06.0

1:08.4

1:00.7

0:59.0

1:05.5

1:04.8

1:05.3

0:59.1

1:00.0

1:00.9

1:06.8

1:04.7

1:03.4

1:04.9

1:03.2

1:07.0

1:08.7

1.04.7

1:00.4

1:04.5

1:03.4

2
1:.01.2

1:00.2

1:02.8

0:59.4

1:00.0

0:58.2

0:57.7

1:01.4

1:.02.5

1:02.5

0:58.6

0:56.9

0:59.5

1:01.1

1:00.4

1:01.7

1:03.0

0:59.7

1:05.1

1:06.3

1.01.5

1:00.2

1:01.1

1:00.9

6:40.3

7:13.2

6:37.0

6:31.1

6:35.9

6:52.1

6:52.5

6:34.4

6:46.5

6:23.6

6:45.6

6:47.6

6:45.3

6:58.1

7:00.1

6:43.4

7:04.4

6:57.4

7:15.7

6:23.7

6:44.5

6:27.0

89

3:38.5 5576 2:385 6:37.5 3:41.0

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

5:52.4

5:56.6

5:56.7

6:04.6

6:25.2

5:59.0

5:38.3

6:03.1

6:07.1

6:06.0

6:06.8

6:15.5

6:00.1

6:15.5

6:15.5

5:42.3

6:15.5

5:45.3

2:32.8

2:35.4

2:32.4

2:41.0

2:40.1

2:34.0

2:27.8

3:10.6

2:36.3

2:37.5

2:37.8

2:38.1

2:34.4

2:45.2

2:27.5

2:33.6

2:32.8

6:28.9

6:47.3

6:24.5

6:43.9

6:48.6

6:28.0

6:08.3

6:34.1

6:39.5

6:30.7

6:37.5

11:19.7

6:28.7

6:57.3

6:14.3

6:41.2

6:26.8

3:37.7

3:35.4

3:37.8

3:47.8

4:02.4

3:38.2

3:33.9

3:31.6

3:37.5

3:39.2

3:39.7

3:43.3

3:45.0

3:52.7

3:29.9

3:40.3

3:33.2

10

11

12

13

14 Penalty

2:37.5 6:33.4 3:44.3 5:46.4 2:32.2

2:35.6

2:34.6

2:33.8

2:39.3

2:44.3

2:38.3

2:25.3

2:31.4

2:35.2

2:34.8

2:33.1

2:37.2

2:37.1

2:44.4

2:28.8

2:36.1

2:34.1

6:17.8

6:24.5

6:18.9

6:43.2

6:32.4

6:05.8

6:21.6

6:30.5

6:25.7

6:31.6

6:39.2

6:29.4

6:56.0

6:13.4

9:12.0

6:19.8

4:06.1

3:27.5

3:32.6

3:49.0

3:37.0

3:21.7

3:29.4

3:33.4

3:39.2

3:39.3

3:39.2

3:43.6

3:53.9

3:30.7

3:56.5

3:32.9

5:53.0

5:40.4

5:39.4

6:02.3

6:02.3

5:29.7

5:46.6

5:54.3

6:05.3

5:47.4

5:45.5

6:21.4

5:41.4

6:07.0

5:38.0

2:30.6

2:30.1

2:28.6

2:39.2

2:22.4

2:26.7

2:34.5

2:42.3

2:36.1

2:32.4

2:59.9

2:29.3

2:38.0

2:33.7



Car Cls

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

7

10

Crew

Neil Harrison/
Nick Taylor
Barri Wilmot/
Clare
Jennings
Rupert Flynn/
Liam Andrew
Whiteley
Robert Evett/
Michael Evett
Mick
Johnson/
Peter Pears

Andrew
Hebron/ Jon
Ross

Lee
Robinson/
Daniel
Robinson
John
Cooledge/
Louise
Cooledge
Ed Scott/
Martin Lane
Allan Smith/
Teresa Butler

Andy Reid/
Alex Reid
Clive Hilton/
David
Ingamells
Mick Quinn/
Alan Ward
Paul
Richardson/
Fiona Scarrett
Les Allfrey/
Keith
Fellowes
David Huxley/
Ed Stone
Edward
Welham/
Stuart Rodd
Mark
Coleman/
Robert Best
Paul Mayhew/
Dean Mitchell
Matthew
Faulkner/
Emma
Morrison
Mark Tudor/
Alan Walker

1
1:10.9

1:07.3

1:03.8

1:10.3

1:135

1:12.3

1:15.8

1:06.6

1:08.3

1:07.6

1:18.7

1:05.1

1:04.8

1:01.0

1:05.9

1:00.2

1:08.0

0:57.5

1:.08.1

0:57.8

1:06.1

2
1.08.4

1:05.7

0:59.6

1:08.4

1.07.2

1:07.7

1:10.8

1.05.6

1:06.0

1:09.6

1:04.1

1:04.1

1:01.0

1:06.0

1:00.9

1:05.3

1:04.2

1:.09.7

1:02.8

1:07.3

3

7:22.5

7:16.2

6:28.5

7:31.2

8:00.7

7:21.2

7:24.3

6:55.0

7:22.4

7:22.3

6:59.2

7:11.1

6:28.9

7:26.1

6:52.4

7:33.4

8:13.9

7:39.5

7:08.5

7:40.8

4
3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

5

6:15.5

6:15.5

10:00.0

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6

2:51.7

2:50.4

2:34.2

2:59.8

3:04.5

2:44.3

2:52.4

2:37.5

2:58.3

2:52.2

2:44.5

2:50.9

2:34.9

2:54.3

2:42.3

2:55.6

2:41.3

3:07.7

2:52.5

2:51.6

7
7:07.4

7:07.5

6:32.4

7:22.3

7:32.1

7:04.7

7:23.6

6:50.5

7:19.9

6:45.4

7:03.7

7:21.4

6:47.4

7:18.4

89

4:06.4

3:43.7

3:35.3

4:06.2

4:14.2

3:53.1

4:01.1

3:40.1

4:28.6

3:59.6

3:55.7

3:33.0

3:42.1

3:59.6

13:00.0 22:00.0

7:27.1

6:56.0

7:16.8

4:.07.6

3:56.1

4:00.1

10

2:48.0

2:42.5

2:33.9

2:54.2

2:55.2

2:45.4

2:46.9

2:38.6

2:42.4

2:50.5

2:30.9

2:41.6

2:48.4

2:44.4

2:58.8

2:49.1

2:51.2

11 12 13
7:05.4 4:37.1

14 Penalty

6:54.3 3:46.8 6:06.8 2:41.2

6:25.4 3:45.0 6:18.8 2:31.2

7:17.5 4:07.4 6:37.6 2:55.0

7:23.4 0:10.0

Car 105 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1
7:00.7 3:50.2 6:17.6 2:38.9

7:04.7 3:56.8 6:10.8 2:45.4

6:39.4 3:41.3 6:07.0 2:38.1

3:00.0

Car 111 Penalty details:- 3:00 for 3

6:46.6 3:50.1 6:31.8 2:54.4

6:57.7 3:51.9 6:23.3 2:50.3

6:24.2

6:42.3 3:47.6 6:07.8 2:38.9

7:10.4 3:53.6 6:36.7 2:41.5

6:55.0 4:00.4 6:23.7 2:37.2

7:22.8 4:12.3 6:37.8 2:57.0

6:49.9 3:59.4 6:24.3 2:45.7

7:12.6 4:07.8 6:34.8 2:52.5



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty
123 4 John Rutter/  1:16.3 1:09.3 7:46.1 3:385 6:155 2:542 7:11.5 4:02.0 2:49.2 7:04.4 4:13.6 6:34.2 2:55.4
John
O'Gorman
124 8 Laura 1:12.0 1:09.5 7:35.7 83385 6:155 3:03.1 7:289 4:03.2 2:54.2 7:29.8 4:10.1 6:39.9 2:54.2
Christmas/
Laura
Cooledge
125 6 Neil Dodd/ 1:12.0 1:10.3 7:22.6 3:385 6:155 2:54.3 7:155 4:03.0 2:53.2 7:17.6 4:14.5 6:53.6 3:00.4
Laura Egger -
Wilks
126 7 Mark Walker/ 1:10.3 1:28.9 7:26.1 3:38.5 6:15.5 7:03.0
Kevin Leek
127 8 Barrie 1:14.0 1:09.4 7:58.3 3:385 6:155 3:055 7:442 4125 2:56.1 7:45.3 4:10.0 6:58.9 2:55.5
Marshall/
Oliver
Marshall
128 8 David 1:23.8 1:17.8 8:31.3 3:385 6:155 3:30.7 7:56.9 4:26.1 3:15.4 7:52.1 4:16.4 7:06.7 3:10.9 4:00.0
Bradley/ Mark
Lodder
Car 128 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1
10A
3:00 for 3
14A
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage Stage Stage 3 Stage Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage Sta
1 2 Cadman 4 Weston MGJ Cadman 8 MGJ Cadman 12 We
Weston  Weston  Construction  Alcon Business  Engineering  Construction  Alcon Engineering  Construction  Alcon Bus
Homes  Homes 1 Brakes  Centres 1 2 Brakes 2 3 Brakes Ce
1 2 6.46 miles 1 1 2.27 miles 6.46 miles 2 2.27 miles 6.46 miles 3
0.78 0.78 3.34 5.00 3.34 3.34 5
miles miles miles miles miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
Class 1
2 1
5 1
10 1
11 1
1 1
12 1
18 1
17 1
78 1
Class 10
44 10
47 10
45 10
93 10
118 10
Class 2
14 2
26 2
36 2
60 2
39 2

Class 3

Crew 1

Osian Pryce/ 0:51.8
Noel

O'sullivan

Keith Cronin/  0:50.4
Mikie Galvin

James 0:51.2
Williams/ Dai

Roberts

Elliot Payne/  0:54.0
Tom

Woodburn

Thomas 0:51.7
Preston/ Carl
Williamson

Michael 0:56.3

O'Brien/ Mark
Glennerster

Darrell Taylor/ 1:01.6
Dylan

Thomas

John Indri/ 0:57.0
Matt Smalley

Sean Quigley/ 1:08.4
Colin Quigley

Ben Friend/ 0:55.9
Abi Haycock

David 1:01.8
Kynaston/

Andy

Conibear

Grant Shand/ 1:06.5
Sam Butcher

David Kirby/  1:03.2
Martin Corbett
Edward 1:08.0
Welham/

Stuart Rodd

Craig Jones/  0:55.5
lan Taylor

Richard 1:01.4
Weaver/

James Pink

Tim Pearcey/ 0:59.2
Shaun

Layland

Andrew 1:03.2
Pawley/

Timothy

Sturla

Ross Daniels/ 1:02.6
Paul Mankin

0:50.0

0:49.4

0:49.2

0:52.6

0:50.8

0:55.1

0:59.3

0:54.9

1:00.0

0:55.1

0:58.9

1:01.0

0:59.7

1:05.3

0:55.2

0:57.3

0:58.3

1:21.9

1:.01.9

Final

5:27.7

5:26.0

5:27.0

5:44.7

5:45.6

5:52.4

6:09.0

5:40.4

6:31.1

5:59.9

6:26.9

6:26.2

6:43.4

7:33.4

6:03.7

6:05.4

6:15.4

6:22.9

6:22.9

Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022
to MTC 14A

Individual Times

3:.01.3

2:59.4

3:04.3

3:09.0

3:08.8

3:155

3:19.4

3:13.2

3:38.5

3:22.8

3:29.4

3:31.7

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:16.9

3:21.7

3:21.5

3:28.2

3:27.4

4:51.0

4:50.0

4:52.2

5:04.4

5:05.1

5:15.0

5:44.6

10:00.0

5:56.6

5:26.7

5:45.2

5:51.1

6:00.1

6:15.5

5:15.5

5:26.8

5:31.5

5:33.6

5:37.2

2:08.3

2:08.1

2:08.3

2:12.8

2:14.3

2:17.2

2:20.7

2:15.9

2:35.4

2:22.1

2:28.3

2:32.0

2:34.4

2:55.6

2:18.3

2:22.7

2:25.7

2:29.3

2:28.3

5:20.4

5:23.3

5:22.5

5:34.3

5:40.5

5:52.4

6:01.1

5:49.8

6:47.3

6:03.1

6:09.1

6:17.8

6:28.7

7:18.4

5:49.4

5:59.8

6:03.1

6:02.8

6:13.9

in Class Order

2:58.9

2:59.4

3:00.6

3:05.4

3:07.8

3:11.6

3:17.8

3:13.6

3:35.4

3:20.6

3:23.6

3:32.0

3:45.0

3:59.6

3:12.0

3:17.1

3:20.7

3:28.4

3:33.1

10

2:08.2

2:07.3

2:08.3

2:12.6

2:13.2

2:17.4

2:22.0

2:15.6

2:34.6

2:22.3

2:24.4

2:30.6

2:37.1

2:48.4

2:15.2

2:22.1

2:30.3

2:26.5

2:27.5

11

5:18.4

5:20.3

5:22.5

5:30.7

5:39.1

5:48.5

6:00.5

5:43.5

6:24.5

6:00.6

5:58.7

6:17.8

6:29.4

7:10.4

5:46.7

5:56.1

5:51.7

5:58.0

6:12.4

12

2:56.4

2:59.3

2:58.7

3:04.1

3:06.9

3:09.1

3:20.2

3:10.1

3:27.5

3:21.0

3:18.2

3:27.3

3:43.6

3:53.6

3:.07.7

3:16.7

3:13.9

3:41.7

3:25.8

13

4:40.6

4:43.9

4:47.4

4:56.5

5:02.4

5:09.6

5:34.6

5:11.5

5:40.4

5:24.8

5:31.1

5:42.3

5:45.5

6:36.7

4:59.7

5:12.6

5:14.2

5:23.7

5:38.3

14 Penalty

2:05.4

2:07.0

2:07.4

2:10.2

2:13.1

2:13.3

2:19.0

2:135

2:30.1

2:21.2

2:20.8

2:28.3

2:32.4

2:41.5

2:13.7

2:20.1

2:17.9

2:245

2:34.0


https://www.rallies.info/corbeauseatsrally.co.uk
https://www.rallies.info/corbeauseatsrally.co.uk

Car Cls
63 3
71 3
58 3

Class 4
27 4
25 4
30 4
37 4
51 4
43 4
69 4
62 4
72 4
77 4
75 4
88 4
70 4

108 4

123 4

Class 5
24 5
23 5
32 5

Crew

Stuart
Cadman/
Mike Withers
Ben Smith/
Matt Devlin
Wayne
Larbalestier/
Archie
Larbalestier

Tony Rees/
Geraint
Thomas
Jeremy
Straker/ Jack
Bowen

Dyfrig James/
Emyr Jones
Tim Mewett/
Liz Jordan
Antony Allery/
Steve
Greenhill
Shaun
Weston/ Jack
Nottingham
Adrian May/
Simon May
Gary Mason/
John
Matthews

lan Barclay/
Sue Plater
Stuart Ranby/
lan Bass

Lee
Sparrowhawk/
Samuel
Myers

Rob Clark/
Brett Griffin
Jonathan
Davies/
Keegan Rees
John
Cooledge/
Louise
Cooledge
John Rutter/
John
O'Gorman

Ola Nore Jr/
Jack Morton
Eamonn
Kelly/ Conor
Mohan

Kyle White/
Sean Topping

1
0:59.0

1:02.8

0:56.8

0:54.9

0:55.9

0:56.9

0:56.5

0:55.4

0:58.5

0:59.6

0:57.5

1:02.5

1:06.0

1:03.4

1:06.8

1:02.4

1:06.6

1:16.3

0:55.4

0:56.0

0:57.4

2
0:56.9

0:59.0

0:54.9

0:54.0

0:54.1

0:55.1

0:54.6

0:54.1

0:55.6

0:56.9

0:57.1

0:59.4

0:59.4

1:00.2

1.01.1

0:59.0

1:05.6

1:09.3

0:53.9

0:53.7

0:54.4

3
6:32.0

6:34.5

6:08.6

5:59.2

6:01.5

6:02.5

6:04.6

6:12.4

6:24.2

6:36.7

6:33.8

6:46.7

6:37.0

6:40.3

6:47.6

6:39.4

6:55.0

7:46.1

5:52.1

5:51.6

5:53.0

4
3:36.3

3:38.5

7:00.0

3:15.5

3:16.0

3:17.7

3:21.4

3:22.5

3:31.3

3:38.5

3:38.2

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:19.4

3:13.9

3:12.6

5
5:47.8

5:52.8

25:00.0

5:22.6

5:26.7

5:27.0

5:32.4

5:36.0

5:53.0

5:54.6

5:54.8

6:05.6

5:52.4

5:57.6

6:07.1

6:12.1

6:15.5

6:15.5

5:16.1

5:19.5

5:15.9

6
2:30.7

2:31.9

20:00.0

2:15.1

2:16.5

2:19.7

2:22.6

2:22.3

2:23.6

2:33.2

2:29.4

2:33.1

2:32.8

2:38.5

2:36.3

2:35.7

2:37.5

2:54.2

2:20.0

2:18.7

2:19.1

7
6:21.3

6:22.4

6:28.5

5:50.0

5:57.5

6:00.2

6:02.1

6:08.6

6:13.0

6:24.0

6:31.2

6:25.4

6:28.9

6:37.5

6:39.5

6:36.1

6:50.5

7:115

5:44.6

5:48.8

5:52.8

89
3:31.9

3:36.9

3:39.0

3:11.3

3:15.6

3:16.3

3:17.9

3:25.0

3:23.3

3:35.7

3:31.9

3:33.4

3:37.7

3:41.0

3:37.5

3:34.5

3:40.1

4:02.0

3:16.5

3:13.4

3:12.9

10
2:29.9

2:32.1

2:36.4

2:15.6

2:17.5

2:20.0

2:24.5

2:25.5

2:20.3

2:31.4

2:27.4

2:29.0

2:35.6

2:375

2:35.2

2:35.6

2:38.6

2:49.2

2:18.7

2:18.7

2:19.4

11 12 13 14
6:17.3 3:31.7 5:41.8 2:30.6

6:22.2 3:33.2 5:39.1 2:29.4

6:23.6 3:57.8 6:09.2 2:54.1

5:50.8 3:12.8 5:30.6 2:17.3

5:54.4 3:14.3 5:26.1 2:18.6

5:57.1 3:14.8 5:20.7 2:15.4

5:56.1 3:18.6 5:25.1 2:19.0

6:01.2 3:29.9 5:35.2 2:22.7

6:05.3 3:19.3 5:29.0 2:16.1

6:26.3 3:34.3 5:46.1 2:29.7

6:24.0 3:33.3 5:46.1 2:24.7

Car 62 Penalty details:-

6:28.6 3:34.2 5:59.5 2:34.3

6:17.8 4:06.1 5:53.0 2:30.6

6:33.4 3:44.3 5:46.4 2:32.2

6:30.5 3:33.4 5:54.3 2:345

6:37.1 3:36.3 6:07.5 2:32.2

6:39.4 3:41.3 6:07.0 2:38.1

7:04.4 4:13.6 6:34.2 2:55.4

5:40.1 3:11.6 5:06.2 2:14.9

5:43.6 3:09.9 5:08.7 2:15.3

5:45.8 3:09.6 5:07.6 2:15.8

Penalty

1:00.0

1:00 for 1



Car Cls
35 5
53 5
34 5
49 5
65 5
9 5
55 5
54 5

Class 6
42 6
86 6
67 6
87 6
84 6
89 6

117 6
59 6

113 6

114 6

125 6

119 6

Class 7
98 7

Crew
Bradley
Howlett/ Nick
Vandevenne
loan Lloyd/
Sion Williams
Johnnie
Mulholland/
Eoin Treacy
Alex Cannon/
Alan Carfrae
David
Longfellow/
lan Clapham
Jeremy
Packer/ Chris
Gilbert

Gary Russell/
Emma
Cooper

Kyle McBride/
Kenny
Bustard

Ben Howlett/
Simon
Howlett
Bridge Carey/
Bradley Ware
Carl Tuer/
Robin Tuer
Matt Wood/
Tom Murphy
Paul Sharp/
Kevin Ablitt
Nigel
Greensall/
Connor
Draper

David Huxley/
Ed Stone
Ross Wey/
Callum
Francis

Clive Hilton/
David
Ingamells
Mick Quinn/
Alan Ward
Neil Dodd/
Laura Egger -
Wilks

Mark
Coleman/
Robert Best

Lewis Gatt/
Callum Young

1
0:56.6

0:58.6

0:57.5

1:01.2

1:02.2

1:04.5

1:08.5

0:57.9

0:53.8

1:00.0

1:09.2

1:00.9

1:05.3

1:04.7

1:00.2

1:05.0

1:05.1

1:04.8

1:12.0

0:57.5

1:00.4

2
0:56.6

0:56.1

0:55.9

0:58.4

1:00.9

1:01.1

1:03.7

0:56.3

0:52.7

0:56.9

1:01.9

0:59.5

1:02.5

1:00.4

1:00.9

1:.01.2

1:04.1

1:04.1

1:10.3

1.04.2

1:00.2

3
5:53.8

6:06.3

6:04.8

6:26.0

7.06.7

6:44.5

7:21.1

13:00.0

5:58.0

6:23.6

6:28.5

6:45.6

6:34.4

6:45.3

6:52.4

6:52.9

6:59.2

7:11.1

7:22.6

8:13.9

6:23.7

4
3:19.8

3:22.2

3:24.1

3:33.8

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

22:00.0

3:21.2

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

5
5:20.1

5:26.8

5:34.4

5:39.9

5:54.1

6:15.5

6:15.5

25:00.0

5:23.8

5:38.3

5:41.7

6:03.1

5:59.0

6:06.0

6:15.5

6:54.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

5:42.3

6
2:23.6

2:24.5

2:24.5

2:31.7

2:40.2

2:33.6

2:47.6

20:00.0

2:20.3

2:27.8

2:335

3:10.6

2:34.0

2:37.5

2:42.3

3:42.1

2:44.5

2:50.9

2:54.3

2:41.3

2:27.5

7
6:00.5

5:54.4

5:59.5

6:19.3

6:48.6

6:41.2

7:07.0

6:16.7

6:11.5

6:08.3

6:27.2

6:34.1

6:28.0

6:30.7

6:47.4

6:37.0

6:45.4

7:03.7

7:15.5

89
3:18.5

3:16.2

3:21.5

3:29.4

3:46.5

3:40.3

3:49.2

3:57.4

3:25.2

3:33.9

3:29.1

3:31.6

3:38.2

3:39.2

3:142.1

3:43.6

3:59.6

3:55.7

4:03.0

13:00.0 22:00.0

6:14.3

3:29.9

10
2:24.6

2:22.9

2:23.7

2:29.7

2:36.2

2:36.1

2:42.2

2:29.4

2:23.5

2:25.3

2:31.8

2:31.4

2:38.3

2:34.8

2:41.6

2:39.8

2:42.4

2:50.5

2:53.2

2:44.4

2:28.8

11
5:52.7

5:52.1

5:56.1

6:17.0

6:41.8

9:12.0

6:55.4

6:16.4

6:01.2

6:05.8

6:20.1

6:21.6

6:32.4

6:25.7

6:42.3

6:36.7

6:46.6

6:57.7

7:17.6

6:55.0

6:13.4

12
3:21.3

3:14.7

3:18.8

3:26.1

3:44.5

3:56.5

4:13.3

3:30.6

3:21.4

3:21.7

3:28.2

3:29.4

3:37.0

3:39.2

3:47.6

3:36.6

3:50.1

3:51.9

4:14.5

4:00.4

3:30.7

13
5:18.1

5:14.7

5:25.0

5:32.7

6:08.0

6:07.0

6:29.7

5:34.6

5:28.4

5:29.7

5:38.4

5:46.6

6:02.3

6:05.3

6:07.8

6:02.6

6:31.8

6:23.3

6:53.6

6:23.7

5:41.4

14 Penalty
2:21.3

2:18.3

2:20.7

2:28.7

2:37.9

2:38.0

2:43.7

2:24.4

2:21.9

2:22.4

2:30.0

2:26.7

2:39.2

2:42.3

2:38.9

2:34.4

2:54.4

2:50.3

3:00.4

2:37.2

2:29.3



Car Cls

64 7
50 7
100 7
81 7
102 7
106 7
103 7
107 7
922 7
Class 8
97 8
104 8
124 8
127 8
128 8
Class 9
121 9
122 9
120 9

Crew
William
Mains/
Richard
Bonner

Mark
Constantine/
Andrew
Constantine
Mike East/
Glyn Thomas
Paul Hands/
Ben Dawson
Barri Wilmot/
Clare
Jennings
Andrew
Hebron/ Jon
Ross

Rupert Flynn/
Liam Andrew
Whiteley

Lee
Robinson/
Daniel
Robinson
Robert Smith/
Frankie
Hillman

Matt Endean/
Suze Endean
Robert Evett/
Michael Evett
Laura
Christmas/
Laura
Cooledge
Barrie
Marshall/
Oliver
Marshall
David
Bradley/ Mark
Lodder

Matthew
Faulkner/
Emma
Morrison
Mark Tudor/
Alan Walker

1 2
1:00.3 0:59.4

0:59.5 0:57.4

1:03.4 1:00.9

0:59.0 0:57.7

1:07.3 1:.05.7

1:12.3 1:.07.7

1:03.8 0:59.6

1:15.8 1:10.8

1:04.9 1:.03.0

1:04.7

1:01.5

1:10.3

1:08.4

1:12.0 1:09.5

1:14.0 1:09.4

1:23.8 1:17.8

3
6:27.8

6:35.3

6:27.0

6:35.9

7:16.2

7:21.2

6:28.5

7:24.3

7:00.1

7:15.7

7:31.2

7:35.7

7:58.3

8:31.3

4
3:31.2

3:35.6

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3.38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

5
5:50.0

5:47.3

5:45.3

5:56.7

6:15.5

6:15.5

10:00.0

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

6:15.5

0:57.8 1:02.8 7:085 3:38.5 6:15.5

1:06.1 1:07.3 7:40.8 3:385 6:15.5

Paul Mayhew/ 1:08.1 1:09.7 7:39.5 3:38.5 6:15.5

Dean Mitchell

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

6 7
2:30.1 6:20.2

2:32.0 6:22.1

2:32.8 6:26.8

2:324 6:245

2:50.4 7.07.5

2:44.3

7:04.7

2:34.2

6:32.4

2:52.4

7:23.6

2:38.1 11:19.7

2:45.2 6:57.3

2:59.8 7:22.3

3:.03.1 7:28.9

3:05.5 7:44.2

3:30.7 7:56.9

2:52.,5 6:56.0

2:51.6 7:16.8

3:07.7 7:27.1

89
3:29.6

3:37.2

3:33.2

3:37.8

3:43.7

3:53.1

3:35.3

4:01.1

3:43.3

3:52.7

4:06.2

4.03.2

4:12.5

4:26.1

3:56.1

4:00.1

4:07.6

10 11 12 13 14
2:27.5 6:185 3:28.7 5:42.1 2:25.5

2:30.9 6:16.9 3:32.1 5:39.0 2:29.6

2:34.1 6:19.8 3:32.9 5:38.0 2:33.7

2:33.8 6:18.9 3:32.6 5:39.4 2:28.6

2:42.5 6:54.3 3:46.8 6:06.8 2:41.2

2:45.4 7:00.7 3:50.2 6:17.6 2:38.9

2:33.9 6:25.4 3:45.0 6:18.8 2:31.2

2:46.9 7:04.7 3:56.8 6:10.8 2:45.4

2:37.2 6:39.2 3:39.2 5:47.4 2:36.1

2:44.4 6:56.0 3:53.9 6:21.4 2:59.9

2:542 7:17.5 4:07.4 6:37.6 2:55.0

2:54.2 7:29.8 4:10.1 6:39.9 2:54.2

2:56.1 7:45.3 4:10.0 6:58.9 2:55.5

3:15.4 7:52.1 4:16.4 7:06.7 3:10.9

Car 128 Penalty details:-

2:49.1 6:49.9 3:59.4 6:24.3 2:45.7

2:51.2 7:12.6 4:07.8 6:34.8 2:52.5

2:58.8 7:22.8 4:12.3 6:37.8 2:57.0

Penalty

4:00.0

1:00 for 1
10A
3:00 for 3
14A



Stage

Weston
Homes

0.78
miles

Stage
2
Weston
Homes
2
0.78
miles

Stage 3
Cadman
Construction
1
6.46 miles

Stage
4
Alcon
Brakes
1
3.34
miles

Stage 5
Weston
Business
Centres
1
5.00
miles

Stage 6
MGJ
Engineering
1
2.27 miles

Stage 7
Cadman
Construction
2
6.46 miles

Stage
8
Alcon
Brakes
2
3.34
miles

Stage 10
MGJ
Engineering
2
2.27 miles

Stage 11
Cadman
Construction
3
6.46 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

Stage
12
Alcon
Brakes
3
3.34
miles

Sta

Bus
Ce
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Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022

Final

Car Cls Crew

2
5
10
11
1
24
14
23
12
32
27
25
30
35
53
26
37
44
42
36
34
18
51
43
47
86
60
39
49
08
64
17
45
63
50
67
100
71
81
69
78
62
72
77
87
93
84
75

1
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oM B DA R AN NOO N

[y
o

Osian Pryce/ Noel O’sullivan
Keith Cronin/ Mikie Galvin
James Williams/ Dai Roberts
Elliot Payne/ Tom Woodburn
Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson
Ola Nore Jr/ Jack Morton

Craig Jones/ lan Taylor

Eamonn Kelly/ Conor Mohan
Michael O'Brien/ Mark Glennerster
Kyle White/ Sean Topping

Tony Rees/ Geraint Thomas
Jeremy Straker/ Jack Bowen
Dyfrig James/ Emyr Jones
Bradley Howlett/ Nick Vandevenne
loan Lloyd/ Sion Williams
Richard Weaver/ James Pink
Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan

Ben Friend/ Abi Haycock

Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett

Tim Pearcey/ Shaun Layland
Johnnie Mulholland/ Eoin Treacy
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas
Antony Allery/ Steve Greenhill
Shaun Weston/ Jack Nottingham
David Kynaston/ Andy Conibear
Bridge Carey/ Bradley Ware
Andrew Pawley/ Timothy Sturla
Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin

Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae
Lewis Gatt/ Callum Young
William Mains/ Richard Bonner
John Indri/ Matt Smalley

Grant Shand/ Sam Butcher
Stuart Cadman/ Mike Withers

Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine

Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Mike East/ Glyn Thomas
Ben Smith/ Matt Devlin

Paul Hands/ Ben Dawson
Adrian May/ Simon May
Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
Gary Mason/ John Matthews
lan Barclay/ Sue Plater
Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass
Matt Wood/ Tom Murphy
David Kirby/ Martin Corbett
Paul Sharp/ Kevin Ablitt

Lee Sparrowhawk/ Samuel Myers

Overall Results

Car

Volkswagen Polo GTI R5
Volkswagen Polo
Hyundai 120 R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Fiesta 4X4
Ford Fiesta Rally 4
Ford Focus WRC 05
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Darrian GTR
Darrian T90 Gt-R5
Ford Escort
Peugeot 208 R2
Pegeuot 208 R4
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Peugeot 306
Mitsubishi Evo X
Ford Fiesta Rally 4
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort
Triumph TR7 V8
Renault Clio
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9
Subaru Impreza
Ford Fiesta R2

Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Ford Escort
Mitsbushi Evo
Vauxhall Corsa
Renault Clio R3T
Ford Fiesta
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort

Darrian GTR

Ford Escort MKII
Vauxhall Astra

Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600
BMW 1301

Subaru Impreza

in Position Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
42:38.4 1 1
42:43.8 2 2
42:59.6 3 3
44:31.3 4 4
44:59.3 5 5
46:09.5 1 6
46:09.5 1 7
46:11.8 2 8
46:13.4 6 9
46:16.3 3 10
46:49.7 1 11
47:14.7 2 12
47:23.4 3 13
47:27.5 4 14
47:27.8 5 15
47:39.8 2 16
47:55.4 4 17
47:56.1 1 18
48:02.9 1 19
48:03.4 3 20
48:06.5 6 21
48:29.8 7 22
48:50.8 5 23
49:12.5 6 24
49:16.4 2 25
49:32.2 2 26
49:44.7 4 27
50:05.3 5 28
50:13.9 7 29
50:20.4 1 30
50:30.9 2 31
50:39.0 8 32
50:44.6 3 33
50:47.2 1 34
50:54.9 3 35
50:58.1 3 36
51:06.4 4 37
51:14.8 2 38
51:15.8 5 39
51:27.0 7 40
51:49.8 9 41
52:09.4 8 42
52:10.2 9 43
52:15.8 10 44
52:19.6 4 45
52:21.0 46
52:29.1 47
52:30.8 11 48

Diff from
Leader

+0:05.4
+0:21.2
+1:52.9
+2:20.9
+3:31.1
+3:31.1
+3:33.4
+3:35.0
+3:37.9
+4:11.3
+4:36.3
+4:45.0
+4:49.1
+4:49.4
+5:01.4
+5:17.0
+5:17.7
+5:24.5
+5:25.0
+5:28.1
+5:51.4
+6:12.4
+6:34.1
+6:38.0
+6:53.8
+7:06.3
+7:26.9
+7:35.5
+7:42.0
+7:52.5
+8:00.6
+8:06.2
+8:08.8
+8:16.5
+8:19.7
+8:28.0
+8:36.4
+8:37.4
+8:48.6
+9:11.4
+9:31.0
+9:31.8
+9:37.4
+9:41.2
+9:42.6
+9:50.7
+9:52.4

to MTC 14A

Diff from
car ahead

+0:05.4
+0:15.8
+1:31.7
+0:28.0
+1:10.2

+0:02.3
+0:01.6
+0:02.9
+0:33.4
+0:25.0
+0:08.7
+0:04.1
+0:00.3
+0:12.0
+0:15.6
+0:00.7
+0:06.8
+0:00.5
+0:03.1
+0:23.3
+0:21.0
+0:21.7
+0:03.9
+0:15.8
+0:12.5
+0:20.6
+0:08.6
+0:06.5
+0:10.5
+0:08.1
+0:05.6
+0:02.6
+0:07.7
+0:03.2
+0:08.3
+0:08.4
+0:01.0
+0:11.2
+0:22.8
+0:19.6
+0:00.8
+0:05.6
+0:03.8
+0:01.4
+0:08.1
+0:01.7
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Car Cls Crew
88 4 Rob Clark/ Brett Griffin

70 4 Jonathan Davies/ Keegan Rees
89 6 Nigel Greensall/ Connor Draper
65 5 David Longfellow/ lan Clapham
108 4 John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge
117 6 David Huxley/ Ed Stone
59 6 Ross Wey/ Callum Francis
102 7 Barri Wilmot/ Clare Jennings
113 6 Clive Hilton/ David Ingamells
121 9 Matthew Faulkner/ Emma Morrison
97 8 Matt Endean/ Suze Endean
106 7 Andrew Hebron/ Jon Ross
114 6 Mick Quinn/ Alan Ward
99 5 Jeremy Packer/ Chris Gilbert
55 5 Gary Russelll Emma Cooper
103 7 Rupert Flynn/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
107 7 Lee Robinson/ Daniel Robinson
118 10 Edward Welham/ Stuart Rodd
122 9 Mark Tudor/ Alan Walker
123 4 John Rutter/ John O'Gorman
92 7 Robert Smith/ Frankie Hillman
104 8 Robert Evett/ Michael Evett
125 6 Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger - Wilks
124 8 Laura Christmas/ Laura Cooledge
120 9 Paul Mayhew/ Dean Mitchell
127 8 Barrie Marshall/ Oliver Marshall
128 8 David Bradley/ Mark Lodder
119 6 Mark Coleman/ Robert Best
58 3 Wayne Larbalestier/ Archie Larbalestier
54 5 Kyle McBride/ Kenny Bustard

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)

Car

Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Toyota GT86
Ford Fiesta R2T
Ford Anglia 105E
Toyota GT86
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta

Mini Cooper
Nissan Micra
Ford Puma
Renault Clio RS 200
Ford Fiesta
Peugeot 208 R2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Ford Escort

Mk1 Ford Escort Mexico
Opel Manta V6
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Nova
MG ZR

Austin Mini
Peugeot 205 GTI
Nissan Micra
MG ZR

Ford Fiesta
Mitsubishi Evo Ill RS
Ford Fiesta

Total

52:42.3
52:46.4
52:49.6
53:46.1
53:53.7
53:57.5
55:04.9
55:16.4
55:17.2
55:36.1
55:46.7
55:50.1
55:58.0
56:08.8
56:15.4
56:26.6
56:46.6
57:04.9
57:35.6
57:50.2
58:02.2
58:03.9
58:11.0
58:34.6
58:42.4
1:00:03.7
1:06:42.1
1:20:31.6
1:32:08.9
1:52:23.7

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

12
13

[e¢]

14
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10

10

15
10

11

12
3
11

49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Diff from
Leader

+10:03.9
+10:08.0
+10:11.2
+11:07.7
+11:15.3
+11:19.1
+12:26.5
+12:38.0
+12:38.8
+12:57.7
+13:08.3
+13:11.7
+13:19.6
+13:30.4
+13:37.0
+13:48.2
+14:08.2
+14:26.5
+14:57.2
+15:11.8
+15:23.8
+15:25.5
+15:32.6
+15:56.2
+16:04.0
+17:25.3
+24:03.7
+37:53.2
+49:30.5
+1:09:45.3

Diff from
car ahead

+0:11.5
+0:04.1
+0:03.2
+0:56.5
+0:07.6
+0:03.8
+1:07.4
+0:11.5
+0:00.8
+0:18.9
+0:10.6
+0:03.4
+0:07.9
+0:10.8
+0:06.6
+0:11.2
+0:20.0
+0:18.3
+0:30.7
+0:14.6
+0:12.0
+0:01.7
+0:07.1
+0:23.6
+0:07.8
+1:21.3
+6:38.4
+13:49.5
+11:37.3
+20:14.8
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Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022

Final Overall Results  in Starting Order to MTC 14A
Total Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
1 1 Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson Ford Fiesta R5 44:59.3 5 5
2 1 Osian Pryce/ Noel O'sullivan Volkswagen Polo GTI R5 42:38.4 1 1
3 1 Jason Tauber Pritchard/ Phil Clarke VW Polo 17:58.7
5 1 Keith Cronin/ Mikie Galvin Volkswagen Polo 42:43.8 2 2
6 1 Ruairi Belll Max Freeman Skoda Fabia 17:09.3
8 1 Garry Pearson/ Dale Furniss Ford Fiesta 25:54.5
10 1 James Williams/ Dai Roberts Hyundai 120 R5 42:59.6 3 3
11 1 Elliot Payne/ Tom Woodburn Ford Fiesta Rally2 44:31.3 4 4
12 1 Michael O'Brien/ Mark Glennerster Ford Focus WRC 05 46:13.4 6 9
14 2 Craig Jones/ lan Taylor Ford Fiesta 4X4 46:09.5 1 7
15 1 Andy Davies/ Rob Fagg Ford Fiesta R5 27:10.3
17 1 John Indri/ Matt Smalley Mitsubishi Mirage R5+ 50:39.0 8 32
18 1 Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas Ford Fiesta Rally 2 48:29.8 7 22
21 1 Steve Finch/ Sam Fordham Ford Fiesta R5+ 31:27.2
23 5 Eamonn Kelly/ Conor Mohan Ford Fiesta Rally 4 46:11.8 2
24 5 Ola Nore Jr/ Jack Morton Ford Fiesta Rally4 46:09.5 1
25 4 Jeremy Straker/ Jack Bowen Darrian T90 Gt-R5 47:14.7 2 12
26 2 Richard Weaver/ James Pink Mitsubishi Evo 6 47:39.8 2 16
27 4 Tony Rees/ Geraint Thomas Darrian GTR 46:49.7 1 11
28 4 Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones Ford Escort MKl 26:07.9
29 4 Oliver Davies/ Ben Innes Ford Escort 1:44.8
30 4 Dyfrig James/ Emyr Jones Ford Escort 47:23.4 13
32 5 Kyle White/ Sean Topping Peugeot 208 Rally 4 46:16.3 3 10
33 5 Fraser Anderson/ Sinclair Young Ford Fiesta Rally 4 37:47.3
34 5 Johnnie Mulholland/ Eoin Treacy Ford Fiesta Rally 4 48:06.5 6 21
35 5 Bradley Howlett/ Nick Vandevenne Peugeot 208 R2 47:27.5 4 14
36 2 Tim Pearcey/ Shaun Layland Mitsubishi Evo X 48:03.4 3 20
37 4 Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan Ford Escort Mk2 47:55.4 4 17
38 4 Nick Beddoes/ Tom Bishop Ford Escort 1:55.3
39 2 Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin Subaru Impreza 50:05.3 5 28
42 6 Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett Peugeot 306 48:02.9 1 19
43 4 Shaun Weston/ Jack Nottingham Ford Escort 49:12.5 6 24
44 10 Ben Friend/ Abi Haycock Ford Escort Mk2 47:56.1 1 18
45 10 Grant Shand/ Sam Butcher Ford Escort 50:44.6 3 33
46 10 Paul Smith/ Dale Bowen Porsche 911 Rsr 47:15.2
47 10 David Kynaston/ Andy Conibear Triumph TR7 V8 49:16.4 2 25
48 2 Paul Walker/ Steve McNulty Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:50.9
49 5 Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae Ford Fiesta R2 50:13.9 7 29
50 7 Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine Vauxhall Corsa 50:54.9 3 35
51 4 Antony Allery/ Steve Greenbhill Ford Escort RS 48:50.8 5 283
53 5 loan Lloyd/ Sion Williams Pegeuot 208 R4 47:27.8 5 15
54 5 Kyle McBride/ Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta 1:52:23.7 11 78
55 5 Gary Russelll Emma Cooper Peugeot 208 R2 56:15.4 10 63
58 3 Wayne Larbalestier/ Archie Larbalestier Mitsubishi Evo Il RS 1:32:08.9 3 77
59 6 Ross Wey/ Callum Francis Peugeot 205 55:04.9 8 55
60 2 Andrew Pawley/ Timothy Sturla Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9 49:44.7 4 27
62 4 Gary Mason/ John Matthews Ford Escort 52:09.4 8 42
63 3 Stuart Cadman/ Mike Withers Mitsbushi Evo 50:47.2 1 34
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Car Cls Crew

64
65
66
67
69
70
71
72
74
75
76
77
78
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
92
93
94
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
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William Mains/ Richard Bonner
David Longfellow/ lan Clapham
Chris Woodcock/ Heidi Woodcock
Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer

Adrian May/ Simon May
Jonathan Davies/ Keegan Rees
Ben Smith/ Matt Devlin

lan Barclay/ Sue Plater

David Wood/ Tracy Wood

Lee Sparrowhawk/ Samuel Myers
Dave Jennings/ Jamie Vaughan
Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass

Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley
Vince Sillett/ Oliver Matthews
Paul Hands/ Ben Dawson
Vince Bristow/ Tim Sayer

Adam Quinn/ Harry Nicholls
Paul Sharp/ Kevin Ablitt

Sam Cox/ Paul Brown

Bridge Carey/ Bradley Ware
Matt Wood/ Tom Murphy

Rob Clark/ Brett Griffin

Nigel Greensall/ Connor Draper
David Daniel/ Matt Suttenwood
Robert Smith/ Frankie Hillman
David Kirby/ Martin Corbett
Darren Knights/ Liam Carfrae
Dean Roy Fewings/ Bob Smith
Matt Endean/ Suze Endean
Lewis Gatt/ Callum Young
Jeremy Packer/ Chris Gilbert
Mike East/ Glyn Thomas

Neil Harrison/ Nick Taylor

Barri Wilmot/ Clare Jennings
Rupert Flynn/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Robert Evett/ Michael Evett
Mick Johnson/ Peter Pears
Andrew Hebron/ Jon Ross

Lee Robinson/ Daniel Robinson
John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge
Ed Scott/ Martin Lane

Allan Smith/ Teresa Butler

Andy Reid/ Alex Reid

Clive Hilton/ David Ingamells
Mick Quinn/ Alan Ward

Paul Richardson/ Fiona Scarrett
Les Allfrey/ Keith Fellowes
David Huxley/ Ed Stone
Edward Welham/ Stuart Rodd
Mark Coleman/ Robert Best
Paul Mayhew/ Dean Mitchell
Matthew Faulkner/ Emma Morrison

Car

Vauxhall Nova
Ford Fiesta R2T
Proton Satria
Renault Clio R3T
Ford Escort
Darrian T9
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Darrian GTR
Mistubishi Evo
Subaru Impreza
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort MKII
Ford Fiesta R5
Ford Escort
Ford Mk2 Escort
Ford Escort Mk1 Mexico
Ford Fiesta R2
BMW 130l
Renault Clio Cup
Renault Clio
Vauxhall Astra
Ford Escort
Toyota GT86

Mitsubishi Evo 9 Evo 9 Grp A

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600
Ford Escort

Triumph TR7

Nissan Micra

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta

Ford Puma Racing
Vauxhall Nova

Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall Nova

Ford Escort

Ford Puma

Ford Fiesta

Ford Anglia 105E
Peugeot 206

Subaru Impreza WRX STI
Peugeot 205 F2 Maxi
Ford Fiesta

Renault Clio RS 200
Ford Escort

Peugeot 205 GTI
Toyota GT86

Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205 GTI
Mini Cooper

Total
Penalty
50:30.9
53:46.1
9:10.5
50:58.1
51:27.0
52:46.4
51:14.8
52:10.2
2:03.1
52:30.8
9:20.6
52:15.8
51:49.8
1:58.9
51:15.8
34:34.1
51:53.4
52:29.1
12:22.7
49:32.2
52:19.6
52:42.3
52:49.6
44:27.5
58:02.2
52:21.0
12:55.0
19:06.4
55:46.7
50:20.4
56:08.8
51:06.4
48:11.8
55:16.4
56:26.6
58:03.9
45:34.8
55:50.1
56:46.6
53:53.7
34:17.5
25:25.7
1:18.7
55:17.2
55:58.0
40:49.3
22:26.3
53:57.5
57:04.9
1:20:31.6
58:42.4
55:36.1

Cls OIA

Pos Pos
2 31
8 52

36

40

13 50
38

43

11 48
10 44
9 41
5 39
5 47
26

4 45
12 49
6 51
10 69
4 46
1 59
1 30
9 62
4 37
6 56
64

70

60

65

14 53
9 57
10 61
54

66

12 76
73

58



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
122 9 Mark Tudor/ Alan Walker Mk1 Ford Escort Mexico 57:35.6 2 67
123 4 John Rutter/ John O'Gorman Opel Manta V6 57:50.2 15 68
124 8 Laura Christmas/ Laura Cooledge Austin Mini 58:34.6 3 72
125 6 Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger - Wilks MG ZR 58:11.0 11 71
126 7 Mark Walker/ Kevin Leek Citroen C2R2 27:02.3

127 8 Barrie Marshall/ Oliver Marshall Nissan Micra 1:00:03.7 4 74
128 8 David Bradley/ Mark Lodder MG ZR 1:06:42.1 5 75

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)
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Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022
to MTC 14A

Final

Car Cls Crew
Class 1

2
5
10
11
1
12
18
17
78

Class 10

44
47
45
93
118

1

R

1

10
10
10
10
10

Class 2

14
26
36
60
39

2

N N NN

Class 3

63
71
58

3
3
3

Class 4

27
25
30
37
51
43
69
62
72
77
75
88
70
108
123

Class

24
23
32
35
53

N
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Osian Pryce/ Noel O’sullivan

Keith Cronin/ Mikie Galvin

James Williams/ Dai Roberts

Elliot Payne/ Tom Woodburn
Thomas Preston/ Carl Williamson
Michael O'Brien/ Mark Glennerster
Darrell Taylor/ Dylan Thomas

John Indri/ Matt Smalley

Sean Quigley/ Colin Quigley

Ben Friend/ Abi Haycock

David Kynaston/ Andy Conibear
Grant Shand/ Sam Butcher
David Kirby/ Martin Corbett
Edward Welham/ Stuart Rodd

Craig Jones/ lan Taylor
Richard Weaver/ James Pink
Tim Pearcey/ Shaun Layland
Andrew Pawley/ Timothy Sturla
Ross Daniels/ Paul Mankin

Stuart Cadman/ Mike Withers
Ben Smith/ Matt Devlin

Wayne Larbalestier/ Archie Larbalestier

Tony Rees/ Geraint Thomas
Jeremy Straker/ Jack Bowen
Dyfrig James/ Emyr Jones

Tim Mewett/ Liz Jordan

Antony Allery/ Steve Greenhill
Shaun Weston/ Jack Nottingham
Adrian May/ Simon May

Gary Mason/ John Matthews

lan Barclay/ Sue Plater

Stuart Ranby/ lan Bass

Lee Sparrowhawk/ Samuel Myers
Rob Clark/ Brett Griffin

Jonathan Davies/ Keegan Rees
John Cooledge/ Louise Cooledge
John Rutter/ John O'Gorman

Ola Nore Jr/ Jack Morton

Eamonn Kelly/ Conor Mohan

Kyle White/ Sean Topping

Bradley Howlett/ Nick Vandevenne
loan Lloyd/ Sion Williams

Overall Results

Car

Volkswagen Polo GTI R5
Volkswagen Polo
Hyundai 120 R5

Ford Fiesta Rally2

Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Focus WRC 05
Ford Fiesta Rally 2
Mitsubishi Mirage R5+
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Escort Mk2
Triumph TR7 V8

Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk1 RS1600
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta 4X4
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Mitsubishi Evo X
Mitsubishi Lancer Evo9

Subaru Impreza

Mitsbushi Evo
Mitsubishi Evo 7
Mitsubishi Evo Il RS

Darrian GTR
Darrian T90 Gt-R5
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort RS
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Darrian GTR
Ford Escort MKII
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort
Darrian T9

Ford Anglia 105E
Opel Manta V6

Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Fiesta Rally 4
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Peugeot 208 R2
Pegeuot 208 R4

in Class Order

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

42:38.4 1 1
42:43.8 2 2
42:59.6 3 3
44:31.3 4 4
44:59.3 5 5
46:13.4 6 9
48:29.8 7 22
50:39.0 8 32
51:49.8 9 41
47:56.1 1 18
49:16.4 2 25
50:44.6 3 33
52:21.0 4 46
57:04.9 5 66
46:09.5 1 7
47:39.8 2 16
48:03.4 3 20
49:44.7 4 27
50:05.3 5 28
50:47.2 1 34
51:14.8 2 38
1:32:08.9 3 77
46:49.7 1 11
47:14.7 2 12
47:23.4 3 13
47:55.4 4 17
48:50.8 5 23
49:12.5 6 24
51:27.0 7 40
52:09.4 8 42
52:10.2 9 43
52:15.8 10 44
52:30.8 11 48
52:42.3 12 49
52:46.4 13 50
53:53.7 14 53
57:50.2 15 68
46:09.5 1
46:11.8 2
46:16.3 3 10
47:27.5 4 14
47:27.8 5 15
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Car Cls Crew

Car

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

34 5 Johnnie Mulholland/ Eoin Treacy Ford Fiesta Rally 4 48:06.5 6 21
49 5 Alex Cannon/ Alan Carfrae Ford Fiesta R2 50:13.9 7 29
65 5 David Longfellow/ lan Clapham Ford Fiesta R2T 53:46.1 8 52
99 5 Jeremy Packer/ Chris Gilbert Ford Fiesta 56:08.8 9 62
55 5 Gary Russelll Emma Cooper Peugeot 208 R2 56:15.4 10 63
54 5 Kyle McBride/ Kenny Bustard Ford Fiesta 1:52:23.7 11 78
Class 6
42 6 Ben Howlett/ Simon Howlett Peugeot 306 48:02.9 1 19
86 6 Bridge Carey/ Bradley Ware Renault Clio 49:32.2 2 26
67 6 Carl Tuer/ Robin Tuer Renault Clio R3T 50:58.1 3 36
87 6 Matt Wood/ Tom Murphy Vauxhall Astra 52:19.6 4 45
84 6 Paul Sharp/ Kevin Ablitt BMW 130I 52:29.1 5 47
89 6 Nigel Greensall/ Connor Draper Toyota GT86 52:49.6 6 51
117 6 David Huxley/ Ed Stone Toyota GT86 53:57.5 7 54
59 6 Ross Wey/ Callum Francis Peugeot 205 55:04.9 8 55
113 6 Clive Hilton/ David Ingamells Ford Fiesta 55:17.2 9 57
114 6 Mick Quinn/ Alan Ward Renault Clio RS 200 55:58.0 10 61
125 6 Neil Dodd/ Laura Egger - Wilks MG ZR 58:11.0 11 71
119 6 Mark Coleman/ Robert Best Ford Fiesta 1:20:31.6 12 76
Class 7
98 7 Lewis Gatt/ Callum Young Ford Escort Mk2 50:20.4 1 30
64 7 William Mains/ Richard Bonner Vauxhall Nova 50:30.9 2 31
50 7 Mark Constantine/ Andrew Constantine Vauxhall Corsa 50:54.9 3 35
100 7 Mike East/ Glyn Thomas Ford Fiesta 51:06.4 4 37
81 7 Paul Hands/ Ben Dawson Ford Mk2 Escort 51:15.8 5 39
102 7 Barri Wilmot/ Clare Jennings Vauxhall Nova 55:16.4 6 56
106 7 Andrew Hebron/ Jon Ross Ford Puma 55:50.1 7 60
103 7 Rupert Flynn/ Liam Andrew Whiteley Ford Fiesta 56:26.6 8 64
107 7 Lee Robinson/ Daniel Robinson Ford Fiesta 56:46.6 9 65
92 7 Robert Smith/ Frankie Hillman Ford Escort 58:02.2 10 69
Class 8
97 8 Matt Endean/ Suze Endean Nissan Micra 55:46.7 1 59
104 8 Robert Evett/ Michael Evett Vauxhall Nova 58:03.9 2 70
124 8 Laura Christmas/ Laura Cooledge Austin Mini 58:34.6 3 72
127 8 Barrie Marshall/ Oliver Marshall Nissan Micra 1:00:03.7 4 74
128 8 David Bradley/ Mark Lodder MG ZR 1:06:42.1 5 75
Class 9
121 9 Matthew Faulkner/ Emma Morrison Mini Cooper 55:36.1 1 58
122 9 Mark Tudor/ Alan Walker Mk1 Ford Escort Mexico 57:35.6 2 67
120 9 Paul Mayhew/ Dean Mitchell Peugeot 205 GTI 58:42.4 3 73

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1
Weston
Homes 1
0.78 miles 0.78 miles

Car
5

6
10
1

Stage 2
Weston
Homes 2

Time Car

0:50.4
0:50.9
0:51.2
0:51.7

2 0:51.8
8 0:51.8
3 0:52.2

29
42
11
15
27
24
28
51
14
25
a4
48
23
12
37
35
58
30
17
32
34
62

119

121
38
54
43
53
21
33
63
81
85
36
50
69

0:52.4
0:53.8
0:54.0
0:54.4
0:54.9
0:55.4
0:55.4
0:554
0:55.5
0:55.9
0:55.9
0:55.9
0:56.0
0:56.3
0:56.5
0:56.6
0:56.8
0:56.9
0:57.0
0:57.4
0:57.5
0:57.5
0:57.5
0:57.8
0:57.9
0:57.9
0:58.5
0:58.6
0:59.0
0:59.0
0:59.0
0:59.0
0:59.1
0:59.2
0:59.5
0:59.6

10

w = 00 N O O

29
11
42
28
23
24
27
25
51
32
21
37
17
58
48
12
30
44
14
43
15
34
53
54
35
63
69
86
33
62
26
38
50
81
79
36

Time
0:49.2
0:49.4
0:49.5
0:50.0
0:50.6
0:50.8
0:52.1
0:52.4
0:52.6
0:52.7
0:52.8
0:53.7
0:53.9
0:54.0
0:54.1
0:54.1
0:54.4
0:54.5
0:54.6
0:54.9
0:54.9
0:55.0
0:55.1
0:55.1
0:55.1
0:55.2
0:55.6
0:55.8
0:55.9
0:56.1
0:56.3
0:56.6
0:56.9
0:56.9
0:56.9
0:57.1
0:57.1
0:57.3
0:57.4
0:57.4
0:57.7
0:58.2
0:58.3

Stage 3

Cadman
Construction

1
6.46 miles

Car Time
5 5:26.0
10 5:27.0
5:27.7
5:27.8
5:33.3
17 5:40.4
3 5423
11  5:44.7
1 5456
15 5:47.8
23 551.6
24  5:52.1
12 5524
32 51530
35 5:53.8
42  5:58.0
27 5:59.2
44  5:59.9
25 6:015
30 6:02.5
14  6:03.7
37 6:04.6
34 6:04.8
26 6:054
53 6:06.3
58 6:08.6
18 6:09.0
33  6:09.2
28 6:10.0
51 6:124
36 6:154
46 6:20.6
21 6:22.0
39 6:229
60 6:22.9
86 6:23.6
98 6:23.7
43  6:24.2
49  6:26.0
45  6:26.2
47  6:26.9
100 6:27.0
64 6:27.8

Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022
to MTC 14A

Final

Stage 4
Alcon
Brakes 1
3.34 miles

Car

10

11
15
32
17
23
12
27
25
14
30
18
24
35
28
42
37
36
26
53
51
21
44
34
46
39
60
47
64
43
45
33
49
50
63
62
55

Time
2:59.4
3:.01.3
3:.01.4
3:03.1
3:04.3
3:06.2
3:08.8
3:09.0
3:12.3
3:12.6
3:13.2
3:13.9
3:15.5
3:15.5
3:16.0
3:16.9
3:17.7
3:19.4
3:19.4
3:19.8
3:20.2
3:21.2
3:21.4
3:215
3:21.7
3:22.2
3:225
3:22.6
3:22.8
3:24.1
3:25.1
3:27.4
3:28.2
3:29.4
3:31.2
3:31.3
3:31.7
3:33.1
3:33.8
3:35.6
3:36.3
3:38.2
3:38.5

Position on each Stage

Stage 5
Weston
Business
Centres 1
5.00 miles

Car
5

6
10

11

15
12
14
32
24
23
35
27
42
33
25
a4
26
53
30
36
37
21
60
34
51
39
86
49
67
08
46
18
47

100
50
63
64
45
77

Time
4:50.0
4:51.0
4:515
4:52.2
4:53.8
5:04.4
5:05.1
5:11.1
5:14.7
5:15.0
5:15.5
5:15.9
5:16.1
5:19.5
5:20.1
5:22.6
5:23.8
5:25.7
5:26.7
5:26.7
5:26.8
5:26.8
5:27.0
5:31.5
5:32.4
5:32.8
5:33.6
5:34.4
5:36.0
5:37.2
5:38.3
5:39.9
5:41.7
5:42.3
5:43.1
5:44.6
5:45.2
5:45.3
5:47.3
5:47.8
5:50.0
5:51.1
5:52.4

Stage 6

MGJ

Stage 7
Cadman
Engineering Construction

1

2.27 miles 6.46 miles
Car Time Car Time
2:08.1 2 5204
2:08.2 10 5:225
2:08.3 5:23.3
10 2:08.3 5:25.0
8 2:120 11 5:343
11 2:128 15 5:385
1 2143 1 5405
27 2151 24 51446
17 2:159 23 54838
25 2165 14 5494
12 2:17.2 17 514938
15 2:17.3 27 5:50.0
3 2179 12 5524
14 2:183 32 5528
23 2:18.7 53 5544
32 2:19.1 25 5575
30 2:19.7 33 5:59.2
24 2:20.0 34 5595
42 2:20.3 26 5:59.8
18 2:20.7 30 6:00.2
28 2212 35 6:00.5
21 2214 18 6:01.1
44 2:221 37 6:.02.1
51 2:22.3 60 6:02.8
37 2:226 36 6:03.1
26 2227 44 6:03.1
33 2233 21 6:06.8
46 2:23.3 86 6:08.3
35 2236 51 6:08.6
43 2:23.6 47 6:09.1
34 2245 42 6:115
53 2:245 43 6:13.0
36 2257 39 6:13.9
98 2:275 98 6:14.3
86 2:27.8 46 6:16.0
39 2283 54 6:16.7
47 2:283 45 6:17.8
60 2:29.3 49 6:19.3
62 2294 64 6:20.2
64 2:30.1 63 6:21.3
63 2:30.7 28 6:21.9
49 2:31.7 50 6:22.1
71 2:319 71 61224

Stage 8
Alcon

Stage 9

Weston S
Business
Centres 2 En

Brakes 2 5.00
3.34 miles miles 2.

Car
2
5
10
8
11
1
15
27
12
14
32
23
17
25
53
30
24
26
18
37
35
44
36
34
33
43
46
47
21
51
42
60
67
49
64
98
87
62
63
45
115
39

100

Time Car Time Ce
2:58.9

2:59.4

3:00.6 1
3:01.8
3:05.4
3:07.8
3:09.5
3:11.3
3:11.6
3:12.0
3:12.9
3:13.4
3:13.6
3:15.6
3:16.2
3:16.3
3:16.5
3:17.1
3:17.8
3:17.9
3:18.5
3:20.6
3:20.7
3:215
3:23.3
3:23.3
3:23.6
3:23.6
3:24.6
3:25.0
3:25.2
3:28.4
3:29.1
3:29.4
3:29.6
3:29.9
3:31.6
3:31.9
3:31.9
3:32.0
3:33.0
3:33.1
3:33.2
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Posn
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

Stage 1
Weston
Homes 1
0.78 miles 0.78 miles

Car
46
86

117
64
98
79
87

115
49
26
18
47
74
65
70
72
39
71
60
93
75
90

100

103
99
76
89
97
83

114
92
59

113
84
82

116
77

122
45

108
88
94

102

111

118

120

110

Time
0:59.9
1:00.0
1:00.2
1:00.3
1:00.4
1:00.7
1:00.9
1:01.0
1:01.2
1:.01.4
1:.01.6
1:01.8
1:01.9
1:02.2
1:02.4
1:02.5
1:02.6
1:.02.8
1:03.2
1:03.2
1.03.4
1:03.4
1:03.4
1:.03.8
1:04.5
1:04.6
1:04.7
1:04.7
1:04.8
1.04.8
1:04.9
1:05.0
1:.05.1
1:05.3
1:05.5
1:05.9
1:06.0
1:06.1
1:06.5
1:06.6
1:06.8
1:.07.0
1:07.3
1:07.6
1:08.0
1:08.1
1:08.3

Stage 2
Weston
Homes 2

Car
49
46
85
47
70
71
18
64
72
77
87

103
93
78
75
98
89
65

100

117
45

115
88
99
59
74
82
97
90
39
67
83
84
76

121
92
55

113

114

119
94

118

108

102

110

116
66

Time
0:58.4
0:58.6
0:58.6
0:58.9
0:59.0
0:59.0
0:59.3
0:59.4
0:59.4
0:59.4
0:59.5
0:59.6
0:59.7
1:00.0
1:00.2
1:00.2
1:00.4
1:00.9
1:00.9
1:00.9
1:01.0
1:01.0
1:01.1
1:.01.1
1:01.2
1:01.2
1.01.4
1:01.5
1:01.7
1:01.9
1:01.9
1:02.5
1:02.5
1:02.8
1:02.8
1:03.0
1:03.7
1:04.1
1:.04.1
1:04.2
1:05.1
1:05.3
1:05.6
1:05.7
1:06.0
1:06.0
1:06.1

Stage 3
Cadman
Construction
1
6.46 miles
Car Time
67 6:285
103 6:285
115 6:28.9
78 6:31.1
63 6:32.0
62 6:33.8
84 6:34.4
71  6:345
50 6:35.3
81 6:35.9
69 6:36.7
77 6:37.0
70 6:39.4
75 6:40.3
93 6:434
99 6:44.5
89 6:45.3
87 6:45.6
85 6:46.5
72 6:46.7
88 6:47.6
82 6:52.1
117 6524
83 6:52.5
59 6:52.9
66 6:53.8
108 6:55.0
96 6:57.4
90 6:58.1
113 6:59.2
92 7:00.1
94  7:04.4
65 7:06.7
121 7:08.5
114 7:111
76 7:13.2
97 T7:15.7
102 7:16.2
55 7:21.1
106 7:21.2
111 7:22.3
110 7:22.4
101 7:225
125 7:22.6
107 7:24.3
116 7:26.1
126 7:26.1

Stage 4
Alcon
Brakes 1
3.34 miles

Car
59
65
67
69
70
71
72
75
77
78
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
92
93
94
96
97
98
99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

110

111

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

Time
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:385
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:385
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:385
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:385
3:385
3:38.5
3:385
3:385
3:38.5
3:385
3:385
3:38.5
3:385
3:385
3:38.5
3:385
3:385
3:38.5
3:385
3:385
3:38.5
3:385
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:385
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:385
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:385
3:38.5
3:385
3:385

Stage 5
Weston
Business
Centres 1
5.00 miles

Car
71
43
65
69
62
78
81
75
84
93
87
82
72
89
28
90
88
70
55
92
96
97
99

101

102

104

105

106

107

108

110

111

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

Time
5:52.8
5:53.0
5:54.1
5:54.6
5:54.8
5:56.6
5:56.7
5:57.6
5:59.0
6:00.1
6:03.1
6:04.6
6:05.6
6:06.0
6:06.4
6:06.8
6:07.1
6:12.1
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5
6:15.5

Stage 6

MGJ

1

2.27 miles

Car
45
50
81
77

100
72
69
67
99
84

103
93

115
78
70
88
89

108
90
92
75
83
65
82

119

117

106

113
97
55

102

114

122

101

111

107

121

123

116

125

118

110

104

124

105

127

120

Time
2:32.0
2:32.0
2:324
2:32.8
2:32.8
2:33.1
2:33.2
2:335
2:33.6
2:34.0
2:34.2
2:34.4
2:34.9
2:35.4
2:35.7
2:36.3
2:375
2:37.5
2:37.8
2:38.1
2:38.5
2:40.1
2:40.2
2:41.0
2:41.3
2:42.3
2:44.3
2:44.5
2:45.2
2:47.6
2:50.4
2:50.9
2:51.6
2:51.7
2:562.2
2:52.4
2:52.5
2:54.2
2:54.3
2:54.3
2:55.6
2:58.3
2:59.8
3:03.1
3:04.5
3:05.5
3:07.7

Stage 7
Cadman
Engineering Construction

6.46 miles
Car Time
69 6:24.0
81 6:245
72 6254
100 6:26.8
67 6:27.2
84 6:28.0
58 6:28.5
93  6:28.7
77 6:28.9
89 6:30.7
62 6:31.2
103 6:324
87 6:34.1
70 6:36.1
59  6:37.0
75 6:37.5
90 6:37.5
88 6:39.5
99 6:41.2
82 6:43.9
113 6:45.4
78 6:47.3
117  6:47.4
65 6:48.6
83 6:48.6
108 6:50.5
121  6:56.0
97 6:57.3
126 7:03.0
114  7:03.7
106 7:04.7
55 7:07.0
101 7:07.4
102 7:07.5
123 7:115
125 7:155
122 7:16.8
118 7:18.4
110 7:19.9
115 7:21.4
104  7:22.3
107  7:23.6
120 7:27.1
124 7:28.9
105 7:32.1
127  7:44.2
128  7:56.9

Stage 9

Weston S
Stage 8  Business
Alcon Centres 2 En
Brakes 2 5.00
3.34 miles miles 2.
Car Time Car Time Ce
72 3:334 8
86 3:33.9 6
70 3:345 7
103 3:35.3 9
78 3:35.4 8
69 3:35.7 10
71 3:36.9 10
50 3:37.2 7
88 3:375 8
77 3377 8
81 3:37.8 7
84 3:38.2 7
58 3:39.0 9
89 3:39.2 6
90 3:39.7 5
108 3:40.1 9
99 3:40.3 9
75 3:41.0 7
117 3421 8
92 3:433 10
59 3:43.6 8
102 3:43.7
93 3:45.0 11
65 3:46.5 5
82 31478 11
55 3:49.2 10
97 3:52.7
106 3:53.1
114 3:55.7 11
121 3:56.1 10
54 3:57.4 10
113 3:59.6 10
118 3:59.6 11
122  4:00.1 12
107 4:01.1 12
123  4:02.0 11
83 4:.024 12
125 4:03.0 12
124 4:03.2 10
104 4:06.2 12
101 4:06.4 10
120 4:07.6 12
127 4:125 12
105 4:14.2 12
128 4:26.1
110 4:28.6
119 22:00.0



Posn
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Stage 1
Weston
Homes 1
0.78 miles

Car
78
55
96
67

104

126
66

101

124

125

106

105

127

107

123

112

128

Time
1:08.4
1:08.5
1:08.7
1:09.2
1:10.3
1:10.3
1:10.6
1:10.9
1:12.0
1:12.0
1:12.3
1:13.5
1:14.0
1:15.8
1:16.3
1:18.7
1:23.8

Stage 2

Weston
Homes 2
0.78 miles

Car Time
96 1:06.3
105 1:07.2
122 1:07.3
106 1:07.7
101 1:08.4
104 1:08.4
123 1:09.3
127 1:09.4
124 1:09.5
111 1:09.6
120 1:09.7
125 1:10.3
107 1:10.8
128 1:17.8
60 1:21.9
126 1:28.9

Stage 3
Cadman
Construction
1
6.46 miles
Car Time
104 7:31.2
118 7:33.4
124  7:35.7
120 7:39.5
122 7:40.8
123 7:46.1
127 7:58.3
105 8:00.7
119 8:13.9
128 8:31.3
54 13:00.0

Stage 4
Alcon
Brakes 1
3.34 miles

Car
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

58

54

Time
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
3:38.5
7:00.0

22:00.0

Stage 5
Weston
Business
Centres 1
5.00 miles

Car
128
83
59
17
103
54
58

Time
6:15.5
6:25.2
6:54.5

10:00.0
10:00.0
25:00.0
25:00.0

Stage 9

Stage 6 Stage 7 Weston S
MGJ Cadman Stage 8  Business
Engineering Construction Alcon Centres 2 En
1 2 Brakes 2 5.00
2.27 miles 6.46 miles 3.34 miles miles 2.

Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Ce¢
87 3:10.6 92 11:19.7
128 3:30.7 119 13:00.0
59 31421
54 20:00.0
58 20:00.0

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022
Final Position after each Stage to MTC 14A

Stage 3 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage
Stage 1 Stage 2 Cadman Stage 4 Weston MGJ Cadman Stage 8 Westi
Weston Weston Construction Alcon Business Engineering Construction Alcon Brakes  Busint
Homes1l Homes 2 1 Brakes 1 Centres 1 1 2 2 Centre
0.78 miles 0.78 miles  6.46 miles 3.34 miles 5.00 miles 2.27 miles 6.46 miles 3.34 miles 5.00 m

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

1 50504 5 1:39.8 5 7.058 5 10052 5 14552 5 17033 5 22266 5 25260 5 2¢

2 6 0509 6 1404 10 7074 6 10:096 6 15011 6 17:09.3 2 22305 2 25294 2 2t
3 10 0:51.2 10 1:404 6 7:.082 2 10:108 2 15:01.8 2 17:10.1 10 22:347 10 25:353 10 2t
4 1 0517 2 1418 2 7095 10 10:11.7 10 15:03.9 10 17:122 8 22527 8 25545 11 2
5 2 0518 8 1:424 8 7157 8 10:21.9 8 15:157 8 17:27.7 11 23:31.8 11 26:37.2 1 2
6 8 0:51.8 1 1:425 3 7:26.6 3 10:29.7 3 15:140.8 1 17563 1 23:36.8 1 26:446 12 27
7 3 0522 3 1443 1 7281 1 10:36.9 1 151420 11 17:575 15 24:.008 15 27:103 23 2i
8 29 0:524 29 1448 11 7:31.3 11 10:40.3 11 15447 3 17:558.7 24 24215 12 27:355 24 2.
9 42 0:53.8 42 1:46.5 17 7:32.3 17 10:455 15 16:05.0 15 18:22.3 23 24:22.2 23 27:356 32 2i
10 11 0:554.0 11 1:46.6 15 7:380 15 10:50.3 32 16:13.3 12 18:31.5 12 24239 24 27380 27 2.
11 15 0:54.4 28 1:48.2 23 7:41.3 23 10:55.2 12 16:14.3 32 18:324 32 24:25.2 32 27381 14 2.
12 27 0:554.9 27 1:48.9 24 7:41.4 32 10:57.4 23 16:14.7 23 18:33.4 27 24:31.3 27 271426 25 2
13 24 0:55.4 24 1:493 12 7:43.8 12 10:59.3 24 16:16.9 24 18:36.9 14 24345 14 271465 35 2
14 28 0:55.4 51 1:495 42 7:445 24 11:00.8 27 16:26.2 27 18:41.3 25 24:48.2 25 28038 30 2
15 51 0:55.4 23 1:49.7 32 7:448 27 11:03.6 14 16:26.8 14 18451 35 24:51.0 35 28095 53 2
16 14 0555 25 1:50.0 35 7:47.0 42 11:05.7 35 16:26.9 42 18:49.8 30 24:59.1 30 28:154 44 2
17 25 0:55.9 15 1:50.2 27 7:48.1 35 11:06.8 42 16:29.5 35 18505 42 25013 53 28251 42 2
18 44 0:55.9 14 1:50.7 44 7509 25 11:07.5 25 16:34.2 25 18:50.7 44 25056 44 28:26.2 37 2
19 48 0559 48 1:509 25 7515 14 11:11.3 30 16:39.2 30 18589 53 25089 42 28265 26 2
20 23 0:56.0 44 1:51.0 14 7544 30 11:112.2 44 16:404 44 19:025 37 25142 37 28321 34 2t
21 12 056.3 37 1:51.1 30 7:545 44 11:13.7 37 16:495 37 191121 26 25:151 26 28:32.2 33 2¢
22 37 0565 12 1:51.4 37 7557 37 11:17.1 53 16:50.0 53 19:145 34 25:20.7 34 28422 18 2t
23 35 0:556.6 58 1:51.7 28 7:58.2 28 11:184 26 16:52.6 26 19:153 33 25:26.6 33 28:49.9 36 2t
24 58 056.8 32 1:51.8 34 7:58.2 34 11:223 34 16:56.7 34 19:21.2 51 25:31.3 18 28:535 51 2¢
25 30 0569 17 1:51.9 58 8003 53 11:23.2 51 17:.004 51 191227 36 25347 36 28554 21 2¢
26 17 0:57.0 30 1:520 53 8:01.0 51 11:244 33 17:041 33 191274 18 25357 51 28:56.3 46 2¢
27 32 0574 35 1:53.2 51 8019 26 11:258 36 17:059 36 19:31.6 21 25:39.1 21 29:03.7 43 2¢
28 34 0575 34 1:534 26 8041 18 11:293 21 17:109 21 19:32.3 46 26:06.6 46 29:30.2 47 2¢
29 62 0575 21 1:535 33 8053 36 11:344 18 17:139 18 19:346 28 26:07.9 43 291425 39 2¢
30 119 0:57.5 43 1:541 18 8:09.9 21 11:38.1 28 17:24.8 28 19:46.0 86 26:13.4 47 29:432 86 2¢
31 121 0:57.8 54 1:542 36 8129 33 11:384 46 17:27.3 46 19:50.6 39 26:14.2 39 291473 60 2¢
32 38 0579 62 15546 21 8155 46 11:442 39 17:32.0 126 19:59.3 43 26:19.2 86 29:47.3 98 2¢
33 54 0:579 53 1:54.7 43 8:18.3 43 11:496 86 17:37.3 39 20:00.3 47 26:19.6 60 29:50.3 49 2¢
34 43 0:585 38 1:553 46 8:19.1 39 11:548 49 17:39.3 86 20:05.1 60 26:21.9 98 29:56.8 64 3(
35 53 05586 63 1:559 86 8:20.5 47 11:57.0 47 17:422 43 20:06.2 98 26:26.9 49 29:59.7 63 3(
36 21 0:59.0 33 1:56.1 98 8:24.3 64 11:58.7 43 171426 47 20:10.5 49 26:30.3 64 30:086 45 3(
37 33 0:59.0 69 1:56.5 49 8256 86 11:59.0 98 17:451 49 20:11.0 64 26:39.0 63 30:159 50 3
38 63 0:59.0 81 1:56.7 39 8274 49 11:59.4 64 17:48.7 98 20:126 63 261440 45 30:18.3 100 3(
39 81 0:59.0 50 1:56.9 64 8275 98 12:02.8 60 17:49.8 64 20:18.8 45 26:46.3 50 30:26.4 67 3(
40 85 0:59.1 86 1:56.9 47 8:27.6 63 12:04.2 63 17:520 60 20:19.1 50 26:49.2 100 30:279 71 I
41 36 0:59.2 36 1575 63 8:27.9 45 12:054 50 17:55.1 63 20:22.7 100 26:54.7 67 30:29.6 69 3(
42 50 0:59.5 85 1:57.7 62 8:284 62 12:06.6 100 17:55.1 50 20:27.1 67 27:005 71 30:38.8 81 3(
43 69 0:59.6 46 1:58.5 115 8:30.9 50 12:07.8 45 17:56.5 100 20:27.9 71 27:.01.9 69 30:39.2 77 3

N
i

46 0:59.9 26 1:58.7 100 8:31.3 115 12:09.4 67 17:59.8 45 20:28.5 126 27:02.3 81 30:425 84 3(
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Posn
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Stage 1
Weston
Homes 1
0.78 miles

Car
86
117
64
98
79
87
115
49
26
18
47
74
65
70
72
39
71
60
93
75
90
100
103
99
76
89
97
83
114
92
59
113
84
82
116
77
122
45
108
88
94
102
111
118
120
110
78
55

Time
1:00.0
1:00.2
1:00.3
1:00.4
1:00.7
1:00.9
1:.01.0
1:01.2
1:.01.4
1:.01.6
1:01.8
1:01.9
1:02.2
1:02.4
1:02.5
1:.02.6
1:02.8
1:03.2
1:03.2
1:03.4
1:03.4
1:03.4
1:03.8
1:04.5
1:04.6
1:04.7
1:04.7
1:04.8
1.04.8
1:04.9
1:05.0
1:05.1
1:05.3
1:05.5
1:05.9
1:06.0
1:06.1
1:.06.5
1:06.6
1:06.8
1:.07.0
1:07.3
1:07.6
1:08.0
1:08.1
1:08.3
1:08.4
1:08.5

Stage 2

Weston
Homes 2
0.78 miles

Car
79
49
64
87
98

121
47
18

117
70

119
71
72

115
93
65
74

103
75

100
39
89
90
77
99
59
97
82
83
76
45
84
88
92
78

114

113
67

116
94
55

108

102

118

122

110
96
66

Time
1:58.9
1:59.6
1:59.7
2:00.4
2:00.6
2:00.6
2:00.7
2:00.9
2:.011
2:01.4
2:.01.7
2:01.8
2:01.9
2:02.0
2:02.9
2:03.1
2:03.1
2:03.4
2:03.6
2:04.3
2:04.5
2:05.1
2:05.1
2:05.4
2:05.6
2:06.2
2:06.2
2:06.9
2:07.3
2:07.4
2:07.5
2:07.8
2:07.9
2:07.9
2:08.4
2:08.9
2:09.2
2:11.1
2:11.9
2:12.1
2:12.2
2:12.2
2:13.0
2:13.3
2:13.4
2:14.3
2:15.0
2:16.7

Stage 3
Cadman
Construction

1
6.46 miles
Car Time
103 8:31.9
50 8:32.2
81 8:32.6
69 8:33.2
45 8:33.7
71 8:36.3
78 8:39.5
67 8:39.6
70 8:40.8
84 8:142.2
77 8424
75 8:43.9
85 8:44.2
87 8:46.0
93 8:46.3
60 8:48.0
72 8:48.6
99 8:50.1
89 8:50.4
117 8535
88 8:55.5
82 8:59.0
59 8:59.1
83 8:59.8
90 9:03.2
108 9:07.2
92  9:08.0
113 9:08.4
121 9:09.1
65 9:09.8
66 9:10.5
96 9124
94 9:16.5
114  9:20.0
76 9:20.6
97 9:21.9
102 9:29.2
55 9:33.3
110 9:36.7
116 9:38.0
111 9:395
106 9:41.2
101 9:41.8
125 9:44.9
118  9:46.7
104  9:49.9
107  9:50.9
122 9:54.2

Stage 4
Alcon
Brakes 1
3.34 miles

Car
100
103
81
69
71
60
78
67
70
84
77
75
85
87
93
72
99
89
117
88
82
59
83
90
108
92
113
121
65
96
94
114
97
102
55
110
116
111
106
101
125
118
104
107
122
124
120
126

Time
12:09.8
12:10.4
12:11.1
12:11.7
12:14.8
12:16.2
12:18.0
12:18.1
12:19.3
12:20.7
12:20.9
12:22.4
12:22.7
12:24.5
12:24.8
12:27.1
12:28.6
12:28.9
12:32.0
12:34.0
12:37.5
12:37.6
12:38.3
12:41.7
12:45.7
12:46.5
12:46.9
12:47.6
12:48.3
12:50.9
12:55.0
12:58.5
13:00.4
13:07.7
13:11.8
13:15.2
13:16.5
13:18.0
13:19.7
13:20.3
13:23.4
13:25.2
13:28.4
13:29.4
13:32.7
13:35.7
13:35.8
13:43.8

Stage 5
Weston
Business
Centres 1
5.00 miles
Car Time
62 18:01.4
69 18:06.3
71 18:07.6
81 18:07.8
77 18:13.3
78 18:14.6
84 18:19.7
75 18:20.0
93 18:24.9
115 18:24.9
87 18:27.6
70 18:31.4
72 18:32.7
89 18:34.9
88 18:41.1
82 18:42.1
65 18:42.4
99 18:44.1
117 18:475
90 18:48.5
108 19:.01.2
92 19:02.0
113 19:02.4
121 19:03.1
83 19:03.5
96 19:06.4
114 19:14.0
97 19:15.9
102 19:23.2
55 19:27.3
110 19:30.7
116 19:32.0
59 19:32.1
111 19:335
106  19:35.2
101 19:35.8
125 19:38.9
118 19:40.7
104 19:43.9
107 19:44.9
122 19:48.2
124 19:51.2
120 19:51.3
126 19:59.3
123  20:05.7
119 20:09.6
127  20:15.7
105 20:25.4

Stage 6 Stage 7
MGJ Cadman Stage 8
Engineering Construction Alcon Brakes
1 2 2

2.27 miles 6.46 miles 3.34 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
67 20:33.3 69 27:035 77 30:52.7
69 20:39.5 81 27:04.7 84 30:59.9
71 20:39.5 77 27:15.0 72 31:04.6
81 20:40.2 84 27:21.7 78 31:12.7
77 20:46.1 93 27:28.0 93 31:13.0
78 20:50.0 72 27:31.2 75 31:17.0
84 20:53.7 75 27:36.0 70 31:17.7
75 20:585 78 27:37.3 89 31:22.3
93 20:59.3 89 27:43.1 62 31:33.9
115 20:59.8 70 27:43.2 88 31:344
72 21:05.8 88 27:56.9 99 31:39.2
70 21:07.1 99 27589 90 31:435
89 21:124 62 28:02.0 87 31:43.9
88 21:17.4 90 28:03.8 115 31:54.2
99 21:17.7 82 28:.07.0 82 31:54.8
65 21:226 65 28:11.2 65 31:57.7
82 21:23.1 87 28123 117 31:59.3
90 21:26.3 117 28:17.2 17 32:04.8
117  21:29.8 115 28:21.2 108 32:09.3
62 21:30.8 108 28:29.2 113 32:31.9
87 21:38.2 83 28322 83 32:34.6
108 21:38.7 113 28:32.3 121 32:47.7
92 21:40.1 17 28512 97 32511
83 21:43.6 121 28:51.6 114 33:04.3
113 21:46.9 97 28:58.4 102 33:04.8
121 21:55.6 114 29:08.6 55 33:11.1
97 22:01.1 102 29:21.1 106 33:17.3
114 22:04.9 55 29:21.9 59 33:34.8
102 22:13.6 106 29:24.2 101 33:41.3
55 22:149 101 29:34.9 125 33:51.7
106 22:19.5 125 29:48.7 118 33:54.3
111 22:25.7 110 29:48.9 122 33:56.7
116 22:26.3 59 29:51.2 107 34:02.0
101 22:27.5 118 29:54.7 104 34:12.2
110 22:29.0 122 29:56.6 123 34:13.4
125 22:33.2 107 30:00.9 110 34:17.5
118 22:36.3 104 30:06.0 124 34:26.4
107 22:37.3 123 30:11.4 120 34:33.7
122 22:39.8 124 30:23.2 103 34:52.3
104 22:43.7 120 30:26.1 105 35:16.2
119 22:50.9 105 31:02.0 127 35:17.9
124 22:54.3 127 31:054 92 36:43.1
120 22:59.0 103 31:17.0 128 37:00.6
123 22:59.9 128 32:34.5 119 57:50.9
17 23:01.4 92 32:59.8 58 1:10:07.8
59 23:14.2 119 3550.9 54 1:32:08.3
127 23:21.2 58 1:06:28.8

105 23:29.9 54 1:28:10.9

Stage
West
Busin(
Centre
5.00 m

Car
72
78
93
75
70
89
62
88
99
90
87

115
82
65

117
17

108

113
83

121
97

114

102
55

106
59

101

125

118

122

107

104

123

124

120

103

105

127
92

128

119

w
~

3¢

58 1:1(
54 1:3:



Posn
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Stage 1
Weston
Homes 1
0.78 miles

Car
96
67

104

126
66

101

124

125

106

105

127

107

123

112

128

Time
1:08.7
1:09.2
1:10.3
1:10.3
1:10.6
1:10.9
1:12.0
1:12.0
1:12.3
1:135
1:14.0
1:15.8
1:16.3
1:18.7
1:23.8

Stage 2

Weston
Homes 2
0.78 miles

Car
111
120
104
101
106
105
124
125
127

60
123
107
126
128

Time
2:17.2
2:17.8
2:18.7
2:19.3
2:20.0
2:20.7
2:21.5
2:22.3
2:23.4
2:251
2:25.6
2:26.6
2:39.2
2:41.6

Stage 3
Cadman
Construction

1

6.46 miles

Car
124
120
126
123
119
127
105
128

54

Time
9:57.2
9:57.3

10:05.3
10:11.7
10:15.6
10:21.7
10:31.4
11:12.9
14:54.2

Stage 4
Alcon
Brakes 1
3.34 miles

Car
123
119
127
105
128

58

54

Time
13:50.2
13:54.1
14:00.2
14:09.9
14:51.4
15:00.3
36:54.2

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage
Weston MGJ Cadman Stage 8 Westi
Business Engineering Construction Alcon Brakes  Busin(
Centres 1 1 2 2 Centre
5.00 miles 2.27 miles 6.46 miles 3.34 miles 5.00 m
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car

17 20:45.5 128 24:37.6
128 21:06.9 103 24:44.6
103 22:10.4 58 1:00:00.3
58 40:00.3 54 1:21:54.2
54 1:01:54.2

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Award No
1st Overall

2nd Overall

3rd Overall 10
1st Class 1 11
2nd Class 1 1
3rd Class 1 12
1st Class 2 14
1st Class 3 63
1st Class 4 27
2nd Class 4 25
3rd Class 4 30
1st Class 5 24
3rd Class 5 23
2nd Class 5 32
1st Class 6 42
2nd Class 6 86
3rd Class 6 67
1st Class 7 98
2nd Class 7 64
3rd Class 7 50
1st Class 8 97
1st Class 9 121
1st Class 10 44
2nd Class 10 a7
1st BRC

2nd BRC

3rd BRC 10
1st BRC Junior 24
2nd BRC Junior 32
3rd BRC Junior 53
1st BRC Academy 54

1st BRC National Rally Cup 14

Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022

Final

Crew

Osian Pryce / Noel O’sullivan
Keith Cronin / Mikie Galvin

James Williams / Dai Roberts
Elliot Payne / Tom Woodburn
Thomas Preston / Carl Williamson
Michael O'Brien / Mark Glennerster
Craig Jones / lan Taylor

Stuart Cadman / Mike Withers
Tony Rees / Geraint Thomas
Jeremy Straker / Jack Bowen
Dyfrig James / Emyr Jones

Ola Nore Jr / Jack Morton
Eamonn Kelly / Conor Mohan
Kyle White / Sean Topping

Ben Howlett / Simon Howlett
Bridge Carey / Bradley Ware

Carl Tuer / Robin Tuer

Lewis Gatt / Callum Young
William Mains / Richard Bonner
Mark Constantine / Andrew Constantine
Matt Endean / Suze Endean
Matthew Faulkner / Emma Morrison
Ben Friend / Abi Haycock

David Kynaston / Andy Conibear
Osian Pryce / Noel O’sullivan
Keith Cronin / Mikie Galvin

James Williams / Dai Roberts

Ola Nore Jr / Jack Morton

Kyle White / Sean Topping

loan Lloyd / Sion Williams

Kyle McBride / Kenny Bustard

Craig Jones / lan Taylor

Awards to MTC 14A

Car

Volkswagen Polo GTI R5
Volkswagen Polo
Hyundai 120 R5
Ford Fiesta Rally2
Ford Fiesta R5

Ford Focus WRC 05
Ford Fiesta 4X4
Mitsbushi Evo
Darrian GTR
Darrian T90 Gt-R5
Ford Escort

Ford Fiesta Rally4
Ford Fiesta Rally 4
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Peugeot 306
Renault Clio
Renault Clio R3T
Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Nova
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra

Mini Cooper

Ford Escort Mk2
Triumph TR7 V8
Volkswagen Polo GTI R5
Volkswagen Polo
Hyundai 120 R5
Ford Fiesta Rally4
Peugeot 208 Rally 4
Pegeuot 208 R4
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta 4X4

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Car Cls
3 1
6 1
7 1
8 1
9 1

15 1
19 7
21 1
28 4
29 4
33 5
38 4
40 7
46 10
48 2
57 4

Crew 1
Jason 0:52.2
Tauber

Pritchard/

Phil Clarke

Ruairi Bell/  0:50.9
Max

Freeman

Frank Bird/

TBA

Garry 0:51.8
Pearson/

Dale

Furniss

Hugh

Hunter/

Darren

Garrod

Andy 0:54.4
Davies/

Rob Fagg

Mark

Holmes/

Craig

Simkiss

Steve 0:59.0
Finch/ Sam
Fordham

Martin 0:55.4
Hodgson/

Tony Jones

Oliver 0:52.4
Davies/

Ben Innes

Fraser 0:59.0
Anderson/

Sinclair

Young

Nick 0:57.9
Beddoes/

Tom Bishop

Ashley

Davies/

Richard

Bonner

Paul Smith/ 0:59.9
Dale

Bowen

Paul 0:55.9
Walker/

Steve

McNulty

James

Munden/

John Leigh

Corbeau Seats Rally Tendring & Clacton 2022

Final Retirements

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

0:52.1 5:42.3 3:03.1 5:11.1 2:17.9

0:49.5 5:27.8 3:.01.4 4:51.5 2:08.2

0:50.6 5:33.3 3:06.2 4:53.8 2:12.0 5:25.0 3:01.8

0:55.8 5:47.8 3:12.3 5:14.7 2:17.3 5:38.5 3:09.5

0:54.5 6:22.0 3:22.6 5:32.8 2:21.4 6:06.8 3:24.6

0:52.8 6:10.0 3:20.2 6:06.4 2:21.2 6:21.9

0:52.4

0:57.1 6:09.2 3:33.1 5:25.7 2:23.3 5:59.2 3:23.3

0:57.4

0:58.6 6:20.6 3:25.1 5:43.1 2:23.3 6:16.0 3:23.6

0:55.0

in Starting Order to MTC 14A

Cls C

9 10 11 12 13 14 Penalty Total Pos P

Retired

Radiator

Non Starter

Retired

Non Starter

Retired

Non Starter

2:23.5 Gearbox
Burst Oil Pipe
Bent axle

2:23.7 6:33.7 Brakes
Brakes

Non Starter

2:24.7 6:20.5 3:23.9 5:35.9 Retired

Broken shaft

Non Starter
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Car Cls
66 7
73 4
74 2
76 4
79 4
82 10
83 7
85 6
90 2
94 9
96 6

101 7

105 7

110

111

112

115

Crew
Chris
Woodcock/
Heidi
Woodcock
Phil
Jobson/
Daniel
James
David
Wood/
Tracy Wood
Dave
Jennings/
Jamie
Vaughan
Vince
Sillett/
Oliver
Matthews
Vince
Bristow/
Tim Sayer
Adam
Quinn/
Harry
Nicholls
Sam Cox/
Paul Brown
David
Daniel/ Matt
Suttenwood
Darren
Knights/
Liam
Carfrae
Dean Roy
Fewings/
Bob Smith
Neil
Harrison/
Nick Taylor
Mick
Johnson/
Peter Pears

Ed Scott/
Martin Lane
Allan Smith/
Teresa
Butler

Andy Reid/
Alex Reid
Paul
Richardson/
Fiona
Scarrett

1
1:10.6

1:01.9

1:04.6

1:00.7

1:05.5

1:04.8

0:59.1

1.03.4

1:07.0

1:08.7

1:10.9

1:135

1:08.3

1:07.6

1:18.7

1:01.0

2 3
1:06.1 6:53.8

1:01.2

1:02.8 7:13.2

0:58.2

1.01.4 6:52.1

1:02.5 6:52.5

0:58.6 6:46.5

1:01.7 6:58.1

1:05.1 7:04.4

1:06.3 6:57.4

1:08.4 7:22.5

1:07.2 8:00.7

1:06.0 7:22.4

1:09.6 7:22.3

1:01.0 6:28.9

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

3:38.5

6:04.6 2:41.0 6:43.9 3:47.8

6:25.2 2:40.1 6:48.6 4:02.4

6:06.8 2:37.8 6:37.5 3:39.7

6:15.5

6:15.5 2:51.7 7:07.4 4:06.4

6:15.5 3:045 7:32.1 4:14.2

6:15.5 2:58.3 7:19.9 4:28.6

6:15.5 2:52.2

6:15.5 2:34.9 7:21.4 3:33.0

10

2:39.3

11

2:55.2 7:23.4

2:30.9 6:24.2

12

2:44.3 6:43.2 3:49.0 6:02.3

2:33.1 6:31.6 3:39.3

2:48.0 7:05.4 4:37.1

Cls C
13 14 Penalty Total Pos P

The tree won!

Non Starter

Retired

Car won't stai

Engine

No alternator

Retired

Retired

Retired

Retired

Blown engine

Electrical

0:10.0 Retired

Car 105 Penalty details:- 0:10 for 1:00 late at TC

2D
Retired

3:00.0 Caliper failure

Car 111 Penalty details:- 3:00 for 3:00 early at T¢

6D

Engine failure

Clutch



Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 89
116 9 LesAllfrey/ 1:05.9 1:06.0 7:26.1 3:38.5 6:15.5 2:54.3
Keith
Fellowes
126 7 Mark 1:10.3 1:28.9 7:26.1 3:38.5 6:15.5 7:03.0
Walker/
Kevin Leek
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage Stage Stage 3 Stage Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
1 2 Cadman 4 Weston MGJ Cadman
Weston  Weston  Construction  Alcon Business  Engineering  Construction
Homes Homes 1 Brakes Centres 1 2
1 2 6.46 miles 1 1 2.27 miles 6.46 miles
0.78 0.78 3.34 5.00
miles miles miles miles

Cls C

10 11 12

Gearbox
Retired
Stage Stage 10 Stage 11 Stage
8 MGJ Cadman 12
Alcon Engineering  Construction  Alcon
Brakes 2 3 Brakes
2 2.27 miles 6.46 miles 3
3.34 3.34
miles miles

These results became Final on Sunday 24th April 2022 at 19:00 BST and were signed by Gary Nicholls (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.

13 14 Penalty Total Pos P

Sta

Bus
Ce
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